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ceCbaman 	 - 

Pf 	- 	
Heard Mr M. Chanda, learned' 

	

319 	 counsel for • the applicant and Mr. A K 

• 	- 	
ChaudhUri, learned AddlC.O.8C. for the 

respondents 

The applicant is. nwOrlth1g as Sr. 

Scientjst claiming, the benefit of tenur 

c oice station posting. He has had the 

•

occasiófl to work ii Andhra praaesh and 

other place. The applicant is a p&rnaX11t 

• 	 rsident OfWest 	 posted 

and transfei±ed at ICAR, Uniiani, Sbiilong 

• 	 from Makhdoorn, U.P. and presentlY, be is 

working at Urniam, Sh ifl9ng He has made 

£ 	

resentatl°fl5 for : ppsg in  his borne 

• 	 aWfl on compassionate grounds which is 

t,ll pending for disposaL The impugned 

- 	

rder dated 19.0 1.2006 was passed by the 

respondents transferring the applicant to 

- 	 - 	-- .- 	•. 	• 	corit. 
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4 2. : 	. 	•39/200 	V 

• 	 V 	
:. 

V 	
10. 2V. 2@0 	ICAi, Tripura CeiitrelatV VV  Lembucherra 

V
in 

the State of Tripura without consithing 

his option for choice station 
VV7 	

VV 

The conteno oftbe- appcant '  is 
that Sri S Naskar, Sr. Scientist has 

alrea posted at ICAR, Tripura 

Centre as far ,  back as 12008 2000 This 
order is still subsisting The apphcnt has 

- nwbeen directed to haid over the charge 
to Sri S Naskar, Sr Scientis with 

inirnediate effect Counsel fdr' the 

..pplicant also 	that V.this.'.Vj3.. 
VVJ L 

V 	 .. . •ninecessary V  Velse an4. transfer of •  the 
' iV 	 - 	 •JVVVV 	 V• 	 VV 	 - 

applicant will adversely affect the personal 

4ife of the applicant since his wife is also 

•' V.: 	 - 	not well. ' V  

Whn-the nfteVcaine Lip for  er 

admissioif as unhstd, Mr A IC 

Chaudhuri, Jim med, AddL CGS.0 
subthits that he has • . IR;k., e insthicfionin V  

- the mater and notice may be issueä tQthe 
• 	'respondents. V Jrn the records, he has 

. 
iibmitted that thlidit hf been 
trail&ferred by mpued oider ,  dated 

1.01.2006 	1 tpqaxy basis ll 4he 
V .  positi 	Of Sr.. $cinis 

• Tripura Centre. • 	 .. • 	• 

V 	 VNOfi 	isud. 	V  the" 

respondents' Conideriiig the entire 
spCt 'this Court d±ecth that the 

•.=Pugnpd order dated.-'1.0l.2006, as far. 

as the applicant is V Vcoflced. will be 
V • • •• stayed 

	the next date, ff the PPIICa*;: 
has not already been re1ivd Coinsd for 

the applicant also pomieVout thatb' 

order dated 0802 2006 the applicant is 
V.  directed to: be rJieved4with- immediate 

• 	V 	 r 
V  - effect -in the afternoon f •12.20() 

• 	V 	V 	 •p 



Vice-Chairman - 

this order forthwith. 

/mb/ 

Await n•tice. P.st on 24.4.20. 
Interim •rer dated 16.2.200 hall 
centinue till the next date. 

13. S3.2S06 - 

rn 
Vice-Chajx,nan 

(.A. 9/2e11 
C.nt1/- 

1*. 2. 2a 	which is at hand. Therefore, this jrder 

also will be kept in abeyance till the next 

date. 

Post on 13.03.2006. Issue copy of 
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24.4. 20O. 	•irUer,four weeks tinte j; 
granted to the rpePoncents to file 

O'u 	 L 	 reply statant. Post on 24.5.2305. 
Xntetia order will continue till the 

• 	 flect date. 	 - 

-• -• -ç 	 mb 

24.o54200 	Mr, .. Ral löarned cornsól 
for the respondnts panted time to 
file reply statment. 

!ost on 27 O. 2000 --interim ei 
order will continue till ch time, 

• H 
Vic-Cha-iran 

Mb H: 
3 - r 	27.062006 	•Learned counsel for the 

Respondents sought for time to • file 
reply- statnen., 

•; POSt on 13e7&200e Interim 

t 	-c( 	order will continue tiil/ the next 

b- L-c  

-T 	 • 
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13.37.20p6 	Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury 1  learned 
counsel for the respondents submitted that 

during the pendency of this proceeding 
some developmentA have taken place and the 
applicant has been transferred to Patna 
and the applicant has joined as per the 
order, copy of the order has been produced 
bly the learned counsel for the respondents 
which is kept on records  Learned counsel 
for the applicant submitted that he would 
ilke to take instructions from his client. 

Post on 18.07.2006. 

Vice-Chajran 
mb.. 

l8.o7.2Co6 	Heard learned counsel for the 
parties. The applicatiox is closed in 
terms of the order pas 'd in septrate 
sheets. 

1 	 Vice-Chairman 
mb 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH ;  GUWAHATI 

39 of 2006 
O.A. No. ............................ . ........ .............................. ............ 

18.07.2006 
DATE OF DECISION ......................... 

Dr. S.K. Das 
App licant/s  

Mr M. Chanda Mr. G.N. Chakrabarty Mr S. Nath 
............................ ................................ Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 
/ 

- Versus- 

Union of India & Others 	 - 
....Respondent/s 

Mr K.N. Chowdhury Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury Mr. G. Rahul 
..................................... .................... .....Advocate  for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 
o 

HON'BLE MR K.V. SACHmANANDAN, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

I 

Whether reporters of local newspapers 	 Yes/No 
maybeallowedtoseethè Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? 	Yes/No 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 
Being complied atjodhpur Bench? 	 Yes/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair cop 
of the Judgment? 	 Yes/No 

: - 

I 



I 	 V . 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BEME 

Original Application No 39 of 2006 
V 

Dte of Order: This the 18th ciay of July 2006 

The Hon'ble Sn K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chan man 

.Dr.SamirKumarDas 
Sb - Late Santosh Kumar Das 

• 	 Sr Scientist (Live Stock Production Management) V  
ICAR Research Complex, (For NEH Re.gion) 	 S V  

• Umr,oIVRoad,Umiam 	 V 

Meghalaya- 793103. 
/ 	.. 	 . . Applicant 

• 	

V 	ByAdvocates -Mr. VM. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chahabarty -& Mi-. S. Nath. 	7 . 

	

- Versus- 	
5, 	

V 

1. / The Unn ofVlnd.ia 	V 	
V 	 V  V  

RepresenteØ by Secretary to the 	 V  
V V 	 overnmentofindia,  

	

V 	 • Ministry of AgriculVre,  

V 	

NwDeIhL. 	V 	 V 	

V 	 V 

V 

.2. •V The Secretary, 	V 	
• 	

V 

Indian Ccundil of AgriculturalResearch V V 

	

V 

VKrishi. Bhavan . 	V 	 V. 	

V 	VV 	 •V 	
V 	 V 	 VV 	 V 	

V. 

V 	
V 	

••. 	 • . New Delhi_110 001. 	 . 	 V 

3. 	The Director General V 	 V 	 V 	 V 	

V 

V V 
VIildIafl -Council of Agricultural Research 	 VV• 	

V 

• 	 . 	KrishiBhavan 	. 	
V 	

/ 	V 	 V 	 V 
V 	

V• 	

V 

V 	
New Delhi --- U0 001. 	V 	 V 	

V 

4.. The Director  
V 	 V• 

V V V V  Indian Council of Agricultural Research  
• 	 V ICAR Research Complex, V(For  NEH Region) V 	

V 

V 

V 	 Umroi Road, Unliam 	V V 

	 V • 

	 V 

. 	 VV 	

V 	 V 

Meghaiaya - 793103. V 
• 	 V 	 • 	

V 	 V 

V 5 	TheAthninistrativeOffker  
- 	 V ICAR Research Cámplex, (For NEH Region) V V 

	

V  • 	

V 
V 

VUrn roi.Road, Umiam 	 V 

V 

V 	
V Meghalaya - 793103. 

V 	

V 	 V 	

V V 

V 
V 	 . V 	

V • 	

V V 
	

. 	 V 

	

V 	
- 6 

V 
 Dr. K.M. Buzarbaruah 	 V 	

VV 	 V V 	
V 	

V 

V 	 V 	Director V V 	 • 	V 	V 
 

V V V ICAR Research Complex, (For NEH Region) V 
V 	

V 	 V  

	

V 	Uthroi Road, Umiam V 
	

V 	
• V 	

V 	 V 	 . 	 V 

V 	
V 	

Meghalaya - 793103. 	V V V V 

	 V 	
V• • 	V 

V V V V V V 
V 
 V 

V 

V 
V  V  Responden ts 

By Mr K.N. Choudhury,.Sr. - Advocate, Mrs. R.S Chordhury & Mr G. 
Rahul, Advocates 



OR 

60 

• 	 . 	 2 

• 	. 	. 	ORDER (O1AL) 	•. 

• 	LV. SACHIDANANDAN (V.C.) 	. 	. . .• 

The qplicnt, who is working as Sr. Scientist (Live Stock 

Proauction Manigement) ICAR Research Complex, (For NEH Region), 

•  . Umrôi Road, Umiam, Meghalaya was transferred to Agartala vide 

order dated 19.01.2006. Aggrieved by the said action of the 

respondents, the applicant has filed, this application seeking the 

• . 	following reliefs: - 	 ' 	 . • 

.1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
set aside and quash the impugned order 
of transfer and posting, bearing letter 
No. RC(E)2/2003 dated 19.01.2006 

• (Annexure - 3) so far the applicant is 
- . concerned . as well, as the impugned 

Office order relieving the applicant vide 
letter No. RC(E)2/03 daté.d 08.02.2006. 

8.2 That the lion'ble Tribunal be pleased to 
direct the respondent to : allow the- 

•  applicant 'tp . continue in the present 
place of posting LIII considtion: of his 
choice pOsting., in any of the '5" choice 
'plates 'indicated in his representation 
dated 15.07.2005 as per the O.M. dated. 
14.12.1 983 01 ;12.1.988, 12.07.98'issued'' 
bytheGovt.oflndia..  

8.3 Cost of the application.. 

8.4, Any other relief(s) to which the applicant, 
is entitled as the Hon'ble Tribunal may 
deem fitand propei-.' 

Heard Mr M. Chanda,.'learñed. couuisel for' he applicant 

and Mrs R S Chowdhury, leai ned counsel for the respondents 

. •' 	Mrs. R.S. Chowdhury,, learned counsel for therespondents 

submitted that during the pendency, of this apphcation, vide ordei 

dated 2605.2006 the applicant has been b-a'ns,ferred to Ptna. and the 

'applicant has joined 'as per the said order. Mr M. Chai?da,  learned 

• 	 • 	 •'• 	 • 	 •• 	 %• 



- 

• 	 (4 	
5 	

5 

3 

: counsel for the aplicnt submitted that so fr as the cause of action 

in this application is concerned, the applicant has already got the 

relief. The applicant has further grievance as to the point of choice 

stationp that he has aheady opted However, Mi Chanda, leained 

counsel for the applicant submitted that he will withdraw the O.A. and 

will not pth'sue, if iiberty is givn to the. applicant to file 

ieptesentabon for further grievance, if any, for which the respondents 

may be directed to cohsider the same The above submission of the 

learned counsel for the applicant is recorded. • S  

4. 	Since the OA has become infructuous by recording The 

• - 	 withdrawal submission, the O .A. is closed. 	• 	 • 

(K. V. SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

1mb! 	 I  

- 	5? 

• 	 -S 	 S 	 / 	 - 
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lN5LcJt OF AGRCLJLTU RESCH 
• r4. 	ft 	110001 

I 
°- 	sd Itoad. N 	jj 	 V  

1 	- 	 i•iri.ut 	/ 1:; jVlI I E MiJ jrt 	'r4 	oo coin I 	 V 	 V 

V' 	 V 

.t'4O31_2/0I_perlj 	I 
 

I1 AprU2I 	2006 	V 

- 

1 OFFICE OR DER 

Approval OFIIK ( u)i1g?eeflAutl1:i\ 01 thL (unicilishLft hyc\L\ {xsfcr 
	

LII liii ilk V i!l j of Dr. 	am ir KU1)iuj 	[) ~ IV5 	 Sceutisi (Anjj ReprocJ- 	) foin IC.Vi R ReearcJ, CoiixItvf r  VEH RegThi, Barap4ini to (EAR Re.v'z,c'/, 
• 

V  (of7lp/eVu for ER, 
VV 	 VVV; 	V 	V 	 V 

V 

IL  
V 	V 	 V• 	

V 	
V 	V 	

V 	 V 

V 	transfer would  be  ettective horn th 	datL he louis duly at (he new pie of 
I 

Im, in I hc shall be entitkd tor I 	A /joming time etc 	i 	pci 	uk s V• 	
V 	V 

V 
V  

V I 
V 

V 	V 	V 	 V V  

H H' 
lV 

V 	V 

(Jit VI) 
V  

V 	 ticretaD' (P) 
V  

1 [I  
V 

V 	 i 
ii • 	U tiOn 

:Viiector. Vft AR Rescarcli.( 	)1kV\ • for NEH ReLlon. BdLapd.1i vvith a Lopy 
I' 

VV 

to be delivered to Di 	K Das Sr Sc ic nlict (ni miI Rroduc(ion) 
- 

II 
c,1 

Director IcAR RC foi LR Patna The actual date ofjoining. of Dr. S K Das 
Si 	Scitntist (Awm l Rcpioducuon) ma 	be intimated to the Council 

' 
' 

V 	
V 

Di 	K 1) is Si 	Scientist (Amnial Reproduction) ICAR 	( br NCH Region 
41  VV 	 • 	V 	 V 	(JV 	 V  V  

11 DDO (NRM) IC AR, New Delhi 

& A 0, ICAR RC 	Region Baraparn&AO ICAR RC br FR 

I Ij S 	F 
Vpatn 

S 	Btap1m/AO 	C AR R( boi 	r 	p i lVii 
I RgiOn 

V / 	S r, 	IC AR RC for Ni 
V 

• 	

(V V• 	 (DY. ICAR, 	 V 	V 	V 	V 

jIIit (ompulci - 

I I VV - 	 • 	 V 	V  
V 	

(.V(l 	lI1 	V 

V 	 V 

lllhIIlll 
: 

1V 

V 	 i _*1ViVVVVV 	 .VV.VV..VV 	V 	
_V_VVV VV_VVV _.. 
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FAX ku. : - 	 JUI. 	 35AM P1 
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\ L' 	 OJ ROAD, 14 7tO3 ( tEI4r4.) 

	

.1 	 ••• 

' IoaiQ(P)29/93/48. 	!ated Uiinz, Vi. 26th ( 

	

\ 	 S. 

- 	 ..., 	.. 	.. ..- 

• 	• tn uwiw.,.$ 0aP..U'l 0/fla. $rZjr' 'I 	OlPer,.T% dtd 	 fitnior Rei.n flit f4J) of tha cQz,ff - ilgtr1. latas tj hra,ij rellsissi '' 08 
' 	 afternoon of 3t.2006 So ci to •nab2e him to /ot* liii 

oP poatfnf %C43 1.s.arch Co*tpThx for !a.t.rn Be, i . . 	Pa tna.  
d/... t,M.DuJirbaru4y, - 	

Dr,ctor * 	I 	 • * 	 . 

ile NoJC(p)291.95/485. 	Datg,d L'i1azi, the 26th )tjs 
Copy for 0,forx4flon and nscsa.arV cotton to 

Senior BiEtjg çAJ), ICAR Rea.ai'h Co1p1e for rn 	üia  
c. 	

hand ora$2 the r62.i,ant pap.ra of the Proj. bg ht to the lead of the Dttato ino1iding tht.aha, L__ JLLLt 	of Vie 

	

• 	2 	The ifead & Znohar,, 	of 4ii 

	

• r 	 zcz )eaearrj Cop2.r,f Diaz wit?a a. r.qiju  over 	 to tak.. ; 	 Vt. C g/,' 	 sr$oj.nt1,t  The Dr.cto ZQARoseapoh OopXez for laster - .F' at,za. 
• 

	

I 	 'i' 	

- •°: 1i 40 
': ThoDy3eo7leta,.,, (P),%higan Counqll of 4g1Q' R.syarC Zish; 	an .lew DeVil,- 	 .• 

Thy 	
& 4CCOg Offloep, ZOAR R.s.mp I: 	 ia aJ Ong' Z th o dzt.a Ce,' ti/iOn tI 	 ,•- 	- 

The r4dn1 •tr'fl Offlo.r, IQ4R Ae 6syyr • 	. 	
. \. 

lil t The 	 flt. 0/ft oër (latt) %Q 
no duia• 

0//iOy,' (4d**), 

QIf(cer,(L.Q) ZCAR, Rea.ar Oh 

Q.24ç4p 

	

I , 	File for r800rd 

LfrLd,.. 

-.
-- • .- 

• 

	

ii ii 	 - 	- 
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J FROM FAX NO. : 

.,'.

() 	
. 	 .. 

(.AK 	 CMPL\ 1O) 	 Rh,GU) 
(INt)LAN CO(.NCLL (DF ACR1cULTR-J. RESEARCH) 

WALMI 	-'LhX, P,U.P1-IULV'AR! SL-b\)th 
PA1'NA ()l II5 (BIHAR) INDCA 

F 	 4 

P: UI.) ) 	-24S23l. 2224l 	 Fax: ,.2453 

'° 5(16)1.200U 7 tSU./ 1O 	 1)aLd: 12,06.2006 

i;.. 

IC), 

h : 	

The Deputy Secretiry4, ? 
ICAR, KrISIII Shawan 
flr. Rajendrn Prasaci Road, 
New Delhi-I 

Jul. 12 2006 06:39PM P1 

Sub: 	 s1r o Dr. S.K. Da, Sr. Scientist (L.P.M.) Itorn iCAR 
NEH Region, Barapani to 1CAR-RCER, Patna 

•; Rei Council's Office Order 3 1-12/0i'Per. 1.1 dated 2104.06 

• 	 4• 	Ii 	I, 

I 	 With sub1ect arid reference me.htioned above it j to iniorm that 
fDr. S.K.Ds Sr. Sciemist'(L.P. M.)•htisjoined in this institute ason 

02 . 06 . 06  ( F.N), Discipiin of Dr• Das is L. P.M. but hi council's 
,1officc ordcr citcd above :dithtwl )?c?i-othiction hcis been written as 

'1 his discjpline. Hence it 	may kindly he seen and moditied. 
H 

• . 	 This is tbr your kind inlonmltu)n please. 
Yours ti 

ALIhiii 
'op to 	

Iran 

1. The Unuer Se.retn (NRM). ICAR, KAB-JI, New Dtlhi-12 
• 	k)2. 	The .Dii'ectoi. 1CAR-Rseich Complex tbF N1}J Region, 

Umroi Road. Umiam-793 103. Mcgh1ava 

Yl~ 

V 

/ 

II 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE. TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

G. A. R. 6 
[See Rule 22 (1)] 

RECEIPT 

Date... X 

Received from ...... with 

Letter No 	 dated ....................... 20............ 

thesum of 	 ............................................................. 

on account 	 . 

................................... in payment of..................................................... 

Signature 

Ish U U •••••• SU fl 
	 Cath 
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4 	 JWAHAT I BENCH - 	 - 
t. - 	

°0RIGINAkPLiTJQN 

1. a Name. cf 	 ,.. 
1 Respork1ertS :- Union of Indja & Ors 
c No,(f applicant:- 

.2. Is the applic3ti 9n in the proper form :—Yes 
'. Whether name & Desxrption and addre.o al tYe papers been 

urnished in cause title:— YES/$ . 
40 Has the application been duly 7signe.and verified YES 

.5. Have the cboles du1r signd. 	YESY' 	. 

7. Whther 	1 the annexue parties . are irnpleads:—   ES I . 

6 Have, sufficen nunherof COpiS  •o thap.1ication been fi1ed_Y9i1  

8 Whether Enf.lish translation o décuments ir the Language..YESJ. 
Is the apilicat ion Is h tithe :- YES/P 	. . 	. 
Hs the \Taka1tname/TJvD/of Appe arnceuthor is at ion filed YES/ 

11.Is the aPplication by IPO/BD/FORR5.50/;: 
12.Hs the pplioatinn 5s maitanable :YES/Nb. 	- 
13.Has the impugned order orignal duly atLeste'd been 	 INd.  
14.Has the lgible copies of the ennexures duly attested fidYEs,y6.. 
15.Has the Index of decuments been filed lj availah!-y, 
16.Hs Lhe rquireo rilmoer of envoloDed beang fuJi' address 

of the respondnts been filed é 	. 
17.Has the declaration as required by iten 17 of the fDrm:—YES 
189Whether the relief sought for arises out of the Single yES/ 
19.Whether the interim rdliefjs prayed for 
20.Iri case of condonation of dely is filed it'iVsuppor e .ys6. 
21.Whether this case can be herdby SINGLE BENFiC/DJISI0N BENCH 
22.Any other poirts  
23.Tlesult of the scrutiny wi -tb iritia1 of he Scrutiny Clerk: 

• 	 ) 	 . 	
t 	 - 

OF 
	 rDEu Y P Si AR 
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• 	 4' *3Ii4tI4 •Tribinml 

• 	 IN THE CENTR 	 RIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 othe Adninistrative TribunalsAct, 1985) 

0. A. No, 	/200b 

Or, San-dr Kwmr Oas 
-Vs- 

Union of India and Othem, 

DA 	 OF THE APPLiCATION 
14.1 21 9, 01.12.1 9. 22M7 I 99S- Govt. of India issued OffilEf Memorandum. 

wnuxi it is rtett wa 	i imm '-ntrai 'o emnuvi 
rflP i\. 	iPO9flTl on t'fl1 4riCbfl 	1cNi tPTThTP of 

;; 
posthg. 	 (knnexiixe- 1.) 

	

11 AT Tool 	 4- 	 . 	 IT 4— 
4p

J j 2. ' 	 L-WJ_L.aL, 	YV ct 	1JL LLtLLy 	 S L!4 	 V 	•* XS 
P 	 .. 	 ••• 	- •-&- 	•-- 	, 	T T 	Y' .iYLcLLaCthiu 	Iii skLtjrl LI i\' 	4li1U 	uu 
1TAADT 	 A. 	r,LL L1. I1VLU11OLltL Ifl.UU.i I IlUIL. 1it i' t LJ.JiItj 

resident of Hashnabad, 24 .l'argana. West i3engal. 

	

29.01. 1993- 	Applicant was transferred and posted in the office of the ICAR 
Urn iam Shiliong from Makhdotun, UP. Fe Es presen (ly serving a 

Uniiam. Sniiiong as Sr. scientist. 

24.02.2000, 3L08.2000- Applicant submitted representation raythg for his 
transfer and posting at any of 5 places near to iii home town on 

- 	 •J L.i. 	-. 	 li. ±t'LUItt L'LLL w itO It,uiL. 2. 

13M7.2005- 
 LI 
Ar;t,1icanL IAWiluUed preriutlion dicaUn 3 ui:e Ltioos in  0 
the State of West Bengiil fr consideration of Iis transfer and 
posing. The said. represenLaUon was forwarded by the office of 
the Director, Unilam on 03.09.2005 and is still pendirg with the 
otflce at the L.)nector eiienU, New L)eJJn. Pnflexure- Series) 

	

19.01.2006- 	Office of the ICAi<, 1<esearch Complex, Nii-i Negion, Unilam 
•')iLU1SJj). LLta V 	&%3. LL 	 OiQeT cla Ual-is."'er and 

posting, whereby the aovlicantis now sought to be transferred 
• 	• - -, 3 r - 	, T' iflc' 'TT7TT Th - 	TY. 	• 	T, allu }JLU IEUUL I%ttJ( t\t4 LNt1 1\tI0n, ULfltjfl LU% 

Tripura Center at Lemhu.cherra in the state of Tipura. without 

	

• — 	considering any of the option of the applicant subhiitted through 
hiS represell -j. -m ii--  ii7 )fln; 	 (iiv:_ 

• • 	
• 	•_1 



IA (W f)fli 	Ck C 	 C. 	 -i-A 	T.... 

	

 SLILL 	. V ce, 	"JI.1.tc t aj!%.t  

Center from ICAR.. Umiani,, Shillong by the HQ Office, New DeJJii 
..LLL. 

	

w..t .nu i tr..cti WstS ievti 	eti t.v 	ii )UL1t1'1'a i.t. t 

Trura Center and nfl date he ic workuig at j Barapam at the 
Diessing or inc present iirector, i'u mitu, m1iong. 

(Annexure-4 
2 01 200- 	Appiltrn 5ubmatted it :epreermoii tv,  the Director, iCF 

ese'rch Complex Jtmr 4eil ' or cnceU2 t'or of 
transfer 	on. the ourct i ffis request for postrng at neu: 

L!.L .1SJJ.fle ) V" t. LLI 	L i11.4 	L&.LLZCifl 	J .%. W 

result. 	 (Arnexure- 5) 

2&0i. 2006- 	Princinal Scientist and in-charce. Animal, Pro.ucion L)ivision 
rssueu an ornce oruer uateu LOJIL06, wnelety the appucam nas 
been directed to hand. over the charge to Dr1 S. Naskar, Sr. 
Scientist imniedia telv. 	 (Annexux.-6) 

30.01.2006- Applicant made request to the Dtrector, that he is submitting 
another representation to the DC, IC.AR, New Ddh: for cancellation 
of his trrstei ortt€r With, the reauest to post in aiv'stion 
.iIL&i1j !.0 1U, ILLP.ULC ELO-WrL iirmu CICCOT .U.11'-'1V Uli, LlJL.LIC1jLt. 

one more representation on 30.01.06 addressed lid the OG. ICAR. 
...............1 	 , . - IN W L'UU 101 )It1UTa LitJlt UI lUb 	 .e s t4 uui& 00SUIW,  aZ5 per 

Covt; of hdias rule.... 
• 	 (.Annxure-7, 8, 9) 

08.02.2006. impugned Office order dated 08.02.06 was issue, whereby,  it has 
been informed that apphcant is hereby stai4 relieved with 
inimediate effect in the Afternoon of 10,02.06 without considering 

UJ' J 	 IlL U.L )L-lLC 'JI 	'L 	1LlI. 	 IhXLV -  iI 

TT 4rnCe tId Orighi Applica lion, 

P1AVFRS 
Relief (s sotgghl for . 

1. Tnat the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to set aside and quasi the 1mpuned 

order of transfer and posting bearing letter No. RC (k) 2/2003 dated 

19.01.2006 (A.nnexue- 3) so fr the applicant is conrn cced s well as the 
Onpugn.ed 0111cc order relieving the a ppiicani. . vi.de Jetter No. RC (E) 2/03 

dated .08.02.2006 (Annexure- Ii). 



T7J PtJt7 (!tThT9'T 4 T 4 r .iTTQTTY 4 V1 nJ PT1fl3T Th.T 4 1 
11 	1 1 1L 	i.1.J1LL.. , JiV1L1 I 	I I V L LW L J I' t.La 

GuwAH.4i1 BENCH GUWAHAT 

(An appiiciUon under SecLion 19 of t,Iie Adinirdstrat.ive Tribnais Ac 1985) 

T1tleof the ase 	 O No 	 Min 6 

n 7(IrL1I ri.trnr L.FY 	 , r1fl/I1t.4iLS 

Yersw,- 
Union of India. 	 : Respondent 

INDEX 

'Annexure Particulars rage i'.o. 

1 -- Application 1-13 
-. --- verificatio -14- 

 1 Copy of the exiTact of O.M dat4?c - 
i f i'l 0 	01 1 	00 '' 	(V 	0 • 7 

0
0. 

 2(Series) Copy of representation dated 15.07.05 I. 	2-1 
indforwarding1etterdatedO3.09M3 — 

 3 Cops' of the impugned order dated  
19.U1.U,. 

t,-I 
.j. - _SJ1.J 	'JJ. 

/-,.. 	-1 	LL.. 	 - -•-4 	- 	.. 

Copy of off eorder dated  
Cop' or repiesertaUr. cea .30 01 0 - 2_9 

10. 8 Copy of'representatiorLdated 30.01.06 I 

9 - of n'emoiaitdum d4ted 30 01 0 
12. 10 Copy of repsntation dated -" J"" 061 -. 33 
13. 11 Copy 	of 	impugned 	order 	dated -3 4 - 

14. 	12 (Series) Copy of order dated 20.02.04, datcd . 	f 
25.03.04.  

- C. 	 J1'(V  / 
'..OI)V VI fl.t.tiltt1IL UtLeU 1.1..V.. 

14 Com ofiihpainr dat-d 01 0302  

17. 15 Copy of judgment dated 05.08.05 L1 

• r'i 	ir rue 	r'v; 

ate:-1c 	. Advocate 

12 
yv 

— 

- 	I 	
I 



TT 9L1 /ThcT'fl 4 1 4 r 	'.TTC9T) A TTL 7 	1T13W i.T 4 1 
I L Iii L 	LL I ItL E1.LJ LVI I L' W I 	1 1. V L I ilk.I !wd L 

GUWHTBEN G C14 LTWAJTT 

(An appllcaUon under SectIon 19 of the Administrative TrfuaisAcL 1985) 

O.A. Ne. 	 /2006 
BETWEEN: 	 H 

Di. Siunir Kumi&rDas, 

S/ c- Lite Santosh Kumar Das. 
Sr. Scicrthst (Live tock Production Manaeneit), 
ICAR Rsearch Complex, (IFor•NEI-1 Reion) 
Uniroi Road? Umiam 
MeghalaJa- 793103. 

-ANT)- 
Tl 
L .L 	'Ji.LL\'tt 01 

Represexited by Secretary to the 
Government Of India, 
Minist of AgricuThre, 
1V'F L/.11t±. 

2, 	The Secrearv, 
Tndian Council of Arricuitural Rperh 
r'a1u Dnvrn, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

The Director General, 
InWan Council 01 Agricultural Xesearcfl 

New Delhi - 110001. 

4 	,,---L- 
I UC LtheCLor. 

In(han Cvundl of Agricultural Research 
ICAR Research Complex. (For NEH Region) 

IW1O. Unuan. 
Meghalava- 793103. 

5....e Adniir.ishativc Officer 
Indian Council of Agñcultural Research 
Ti-Afl Ti 	.L c........L,. 	?TLLi fl... --.-\ 
i'..i- r'. 	LU LL 	ilL lA 	'J1 i"LL..L I l\4.iUIL 

Umroi Road. Umiam 
f 	1. 	 t4itV 

i'J LU2. 

6. 	Dr. KM Buzarbaru.ah, 

L&ppllcant. 



Director, 
Indian Coinidil of Agricultural Research 
i'.ti 1' rfl 	ULp1tX. f%)Z LN.C.rl 1\ti!J.t,1U 

Umroi Road. Urnan 
1 1 

	

- 	DETAIL5 OF THE APPLICATION 

	

1. 	Picuhirs of the order (s) against which this appflcM 

This arplication is made azainst the impugned luensfer order issued 

under letter dated 1910.2006. (Annexure-3, as well as impgned relieving 

order dated 08.02.2006 which has been issued in violation of transier 

poli issued by the Govt. of Inm minism of Fince O.M dated - 

112,1983. OL1 2.8. 01.121997. wfthout considering the option of the 

aprlicant subniitfed for choice station posting on coiaiçietion of fixed 

tenure iii NE Region and further pravLng for a diretioii upon the 

resoond-tnLc to drect the r oondents to 4msider the case of the anniicant 
1. 	 L 	 I 

for choice station postilIg on extreme compasslofLate rounLt in the iiht.of 

inc transfer policy issucu by the Govt of India. 

	

1• 	 •! 	1 	 I 
or nw 

The appikant declares that the subject matter of U. appbcation is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'hle Tribunal. 

	

3. 	Limitation: 

The applicant further declares that this applicationis fikd within the 

linrita Uon. prescribed under Sedion- 21 of the AclministrLive Tribunals 
) 	 '  U 1 
M..t i.,o-' 5. 

4. 	Facts of th case': 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of india and as such he is e1litied to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed mdr the onstitution of 

India. - 



4.2 That. the applicant was initially appointed as Scientst (Live stock 

Producthn uid Management, in short LPM). He was iniiallV oined. oo 

21.01.1992 at NAARM. H.yderabad, Ancthra Pradesh. thereafter he was 

posted at.CIRG, Ma.khdoom, in the statcpf U.P, The detaiid particulars of 

his transfer and postliw, are quoled below: 

ri: or potm 	 From 	To 

Scientist 	NAARM, Hvderabad, A.i-" 	21.01.1992 30.061997 tj  

Scientist 	CRG, MaIthdoom, UP 	 01.07.1992 1 28.01.19931 

Suepusi 	ICA1? Researu Cctni For NEH 12,  01 13 	A 

Region. tJmimi. Meghaiaya. 
U A 0 	,.-,L 	C',-.. MU 1' fl 1QUQ 	A Al )fl(j o,• .. 	4.J/ .L. 	L 

Senior Scale Region, JJrrdum, Meghalava 
Scientist 	ICAR Research. Cont For NEH 2L0L 2001 Till date 

Regioi, i.J1n. Meghalas a 

.v1-.._s 	 4. - 	 I- 	 i 	 ')4 Lits 	4... 1.LarL L 	 IJJL15. ,5'IL5 	'.L L sta t, 	 I'. 	5 

Farganas, North West Bengal. The applicant was suhsequeiLlv promoted 

to the cadre of Senior Scientist. The pi being a perm4inent resident 

of state. of West Renal entitled to choice station posting 4 terms of the 

Govt. of India. Ministry of Finance, Dept. of Expendltwes - O.M No. 

20(fl4i2/83/E-v dated 14.12.19S3. wherein ji has been prwided that a 
civilian Central Govt. employee having all India Transfer liiiity entitled. 

it 'p ta U' n posimg n ct 1mpIe ion  cif he iLed Len ue n the NE 
Reeon. 

4.3 That the Gàvt. of India, Ministry of finance, Department ofIxpendi1are, 

Nw e Delhi, issued an Office Memorandum hearing No. 2001lf2f83/E4V 
. ........... 	. I sl, 	- 	- 	. 1 i' 	.. 	- Wttt.reui IL IS SLLeu LLLL 1 LV LLLaJJ 'L.eULW.t. '.1Uv CULIItL 

employee posted from outside the N.L Region, on complètion, of fIxed 

tenure of 2 years service in the-North Eastern Region shall be entitled to a 

chuice statiou posUnt. EveatuJ1v, the beuefit1 1 privilee cot med in tht 

H - 	•.. 	.-..-- 
.1. 



said O.M dated 14.12.1983 was extended by the Gov4. of dia vide office 

memoraidwn dated 01J2.1988 and further b O.M dated 2.07.1996. 

in view of the above office memorandum the preset app.cai ha 

acquired a valuable legal riht for posting in any of his chice station since 

he has already completed the stipulated, tenure of 2 years n this region as- - 

such he is !egithiately entitled for transfer to his choice station at any of 

the 5 station pointed by the applicant in his reprcsentatioui 

Co'pv of the extract of O.Mdated 14J2.83. 01.12.88 and O.M dated. 

1. . 	
1, 1 	C Ti'.. 	-r• .u/ 	i euciostu imrtWtui per ui t.,i riuit tw. irwufl.0 tuu 

marked as Annexre I 	 - 

4A That it is stated that while the father of the applicant late LiAriffliq  Kuinar 

Ds, Was sufferinp from can&er in the year 2000. the anniicml suhmfttd 2 

representations on 24.02.2000 again on 31.08.2000 for hk5 transfer and 

posting on extreme conmassionate ground. He has stated in his 

reDresenta.hon tj:a  t he has served in. this Recio:n about 7 yjE?a.rs and he has 

participated in various development activities in this Ren in course of 

dischaging his duties besides taking part in the dvelopmeni - of 

technolt5gy 'on pig and rabbit production since his joinin in this egion 

apart from the other activities as such applicant requested to consider his 

case for posting on compassionate ground. in any oi the fo1howing 5 choice 

places in he state of West bengal: 

(fk NDRI (ERS), Kalyani, Nadla, WB 	- 

(U) IVRJ (ERS), Begachia, NB 

CFE IERS) Salt Lake, YilB, 

- flv.)CTCFlL Barrackrorer WB and 	 - 
C-Ji. I 	L4Tt! 

LI L1 	 TV L. 

But suiprisingi''• the case of the applicant was nut considered for 

choice stahçm posting even on extreme eompasscmate gvotnd and during 

1O1W 44.,.. 	 -, , 4 	,-._--4 	- 	-.-'.- 
*.tL' Y 	4_L , 	 Lt.L 	J1 	L'LLS&E 	 V .L"' V lI LL 	.&JLIL 

cancer. Be ii staled that the applicant is the oni son oi late 5a11j.oall Kunar 

- 	 1T1 



Das and no there is none to look after his aged aiing mother. at 

Hasnabad.. in ibis conned.ion it may be siajed thai there is lack of medical 

fadlihes. at Barapani, therefore mother of the applicant des not prefer to 

stay at Barapani. Mcghaiava. similiarlv there is no medical fcilitics 

available at Leuthwiher.ra, Tripura Center. 

4.5 Tlti your a oliciL win ubilü1Led uiiier re reseiitatioi on i5.O72005, 
A.). 	 0 	 r 

mthcatug • choice stahon in the state of Wet Bengal for consideration of 

his transfer and posting on Al.  ground that his mother is very old and 

5ff from he t ath tent and there is noae to look a-ifter her at tis old 

stae. The applicant in ls representation subnütted deiail of ifis transfer 
and posting since his joining in service and also indicaed his project 

------------ th\ i tlit.m UUL 	1LL1,LLVL 	ute 	Iu i 1ILiL1Vfl 	iutUUfl A 	 A 

forwarded by the Office 01 the Director vide letter bearing No. RC (P) 
)Q (9 	rl.d fl (IQ 7flu1 	tc i-hp flgnBi-v 	tci 	P' dihcniuh Hi - - 	 -L  - 

representation was addressed to the Director Genera!, ICAR Krishi 

Bhawan, New DethL and the aforesaid representation datd 15.07.2005 is 
cj- 	ncii,-n 	wjik thc. çfie 	-vI i-i-u Dii i-nr (nr.ii i 

- L 	 1 	L - - 	- - 	I 	- 	 I 	LL tuoul t 	 u. i itievutL w unhuu ntit wut iur 
A 	 1. 

applicant dated 15:07.05 was forwarded by the Adniin 

only-  on 03.09.05 i.e. after a lapse about 2 months with a 

which smacks malafide. 

w Delhi even 

nta Lion of the 

rative Officer 

• mrd-ivg 

• 	Copies of. the representation dated 15.07.05 and lulwardjmg letter 

datd 03.09.05 are enclosed herewith for perus.i f 1-Jon'hle 
r_..i...._._...i._. jAIL UILr.1I i' 111 	LU 	£ 

4.6 That most urprising!y, the office of the ICA.R, Research Corp!cx for t\IEH 

Region, T , Meghalaya have issued the impugned àffice order of 

transfer and po&ting bearing letter No. RC (E) 2/2003 daf ed 19.01.2006/  

whereb the applicant is now sought to he transferred frm ICAP. (RC) 

Ni-1 Region. iJmium to ICAR (RC) NIEH Region. Tipira Center at 



n 

Lcmbuchcra, in the state of T'ripura, without 

- representation for choke station posting on compassio 

name of;the applicant appeared at- SI. No. 6 o.f the ii 

order dat(-,d 19M1.2006. In the impugned order it has 

applicant has been transferred. temporaril till the 

Scientist is filled up. in this connection it may he stated t  

donsiderim? his 

Le ground. The 

transfer 

.t4.S .-'.*.& L.LI*t 

ihn o,f Seodor 

one :j)r Synial 

.t'Jaskar, Scientist was infact appointed and postçd at the Tripura Center, 

ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Bar apani, vi.e Headqp.arter, 
Tf -  AT)- New 	1i.• 	 -i: 1i 	 Irf' /T)T) TT 	- - t f -ff 

'Cu.u, ieuei r. 	O. u'..'i 	I i\.iI .&Cu 	LU 

surprisingly said Sri Svamal Nasi<zar Was never posted to embuchera i.e. 

at the Tripura Center due to the blessings of the Director, CAR Barapani, 

51-lillon in violation of the Headquarter Order dated 20108.2002  and tifi 

date said Shri Naskar is working at Barapani. at the iIessings of the 

nrecent Director and now an attemnt- is made to shift the avtlicant from r 	 r. 
Barapani to Tripura Center at Lel].Lhuchera at the instancel of the Director, 

IC AR, Shililong to accommodate Dr. Naskar at Barpani as such 

contention of the resnondenit that it is a teninorarv postin° till the osition r 	 0 	t 

of Senior Scientist is filled up is net factually correct 
I

The applicant 

im.mediateiv etter recert of tre m'pu"iec tr.'rsre and postwg orccr t 

dated 19.01.2006 submitted t representation on 21.01.2006 to the Director, 

ICAR Research Complex for NEM Region Umium, Meghalaya for 

cancellation of his transfer order on the romd that !iis request for 

posthg t ne.rex to his home town may be mteriilized ii the mwnwkiIe 

applicant may be allowed to continue at Um1am Barapai since mother of 
+1,e -pphcarf is sufterirg iron' sickness 'r she is 5t'r1lr ior in his 

1 	- 	TT 	1 	1 	1 1 • 	f 	1 	1• 	I 1 	. 	. nome town it I1iI5IUE'1U. duct ins iitner cueu ue to carcmom.i in Uvi, 

\JJY t'.I LUL L1L1tL4LLLU J.WtJUi W.'u.L -U$l.& L7,t'J..ut 11 

erdel-  of Dr.- S.. Naskar dated 20.08.02 and repreentaion dared 

21.01.06 are enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'bie Tribunal as 

- -- 	 ,21L% 4 - 	. itit 	± 	..) I 	LLV UIY. 

S *jWW 



7 	 / 

That it is stated that on 28.0I.200bf thV Principal Scientist md in-charge r  

Anima' Production Division issued au office order heaifng letter No 
fli'f(tflhf'..1.1 J...L..J 	O(%ii °- j -'' _._l.._..._1 "p 	"°Y ._...1 	.-. 	...t 	I..... i 

been directed to hand over the charge to Dr. S. Naskar, .13M  Scientist and 

Animal Production Division. ICAR Research Compkx for NFH Region. 
...........J 

Li w.uiaui iflUJltUiitLit - 1. tlt U)LiULIJ1LL .ILIIt JJ .Lt U 

on {J.01.200( requesting him that he is submitting another 

lo the DG.ICAR. New DeHiifor cancellation of his transfer 

request to tost him in any station nearerto his ho 

accordingly the applican.t on 30.01.06 submitted one more 

addressed to DG, ICAR, New Delhi through proper charu 
_j... 1queeL WIlL 	 'Ov t. ui uiw..l i uit u.i 	iiui ui i 

iixed tenure of 3 years and as such his posting may be cor 

of the 5 places namely:; [i NDRI (ERS), iJy, Njj.11 

the Director 

presentation 

derwihhe 

to'n and 

presentation 

wherein he 

Region is a 

red in any 

, (II) IVRI 

'ERS, BeigacMa, WB, (ill) CIFE (ERS), Salt Lake. WB r  (iv) CICFR', 

rrackpuie W and (v) TOT (Zone II), Salt L.ke, WB, in the state of 

West Beiwai, The armlicant further nointed out that Dr.i, Naskar, Sr. 

Sdentist w.s appointed for Tripura Center but due to the bessings of the 

Director, Dr. Naskar has been allowed to retain at Barapan. at the cost of 

the appiic?nt, moreover, his wife is also suffering hriclim ailment. 

Surprisingly on 30.01.06 it has been informed to the apiicant by the 

unuus ii e Olfuer, nreugn M'mo bezr1ng letter RC LI 2/ o: 
dated 0,0f..06. wherein it i stated that his reuuest cannot he cWCpdpd to iii 

exigefcies f the lnstitutes work and accordingly he is to ielieved by ith  

Februar 2004 with the insrucflon to report to the joint Director, ICAR 

Tripura Center without any Further delay.. The applicant nrnediateiy on 

receipt of the letter dated. 3.0.01.06 submitted. another represcntaon 

aQoressea Lo Lne L]ecLor RA1, Unuwn, requsung 1n floL LO 

implement the memorandum dated 30.01.06 since his rep'esentation is 

pending with the ICAR, Headquarter Office,. New Deili.. 

771 



copv. of the office order dated 20L06. an(t representation dated 

30M1.06 addressed to Director as well as his represenation dated 

3001.O6 addressed to DC, ICAR New Delhi, memorandum dated 

3U0 1.06 

 

and representation dated 3LULUÔ are enclosed herewith 

for perusal of Hon"hle Tribunal as A neure 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 

respectively 

4 Q 	Tl,.i- 	. 	 --A -h,i- 	 4 ('1- 	-... 	L.-i. . t. i 	,'z.t 	 '.'t.t:j, 	&t a.LL,5 	 .LSJ. L''..- 

(E) 2/03. dated 08.02.2006, it has been informed that in continwttion of 

Office order of even Number dated I 9M1 06. the annlicant is hereby stands 
A 	,i-h .,.. 	....4 	.-4 -- 	4. 	 10 Al'flg 	Th .L1fl1Z4. 	iiCt., 	 o  

aforesaid order of release has been issued In a very arbitrary and unfair 

maimer iite of reneated renresentatioiis of the applicant to provide 
A.

him reasonable opportunity to stay at Barapani till a final decision is taken 

on ins ret1eePL'1un for .no t.e 'tauon pu.u'g u.n in Factquarr 

Office,. New Delhi. the undue haste' in relieving the appiicant from 

Barapani itseff snuicks maiafidc and on that score alone the impugned 

order of transfer and posthig order dated 19.01.2006 as well as impugned 

order dated 08.02.20 (16 are liable to be set aside and quashed.. 

Copy of the impugned order dated 08.02.06 is enclosed herewith 

for perusal.o.f the Hon'hi•e Tribunal as Aneure IL 

419 That in the similar: facts and ciicmstmces this Hon'bie Liiima1 
JtL!ZL taine .L zi.iS 'JI. 1t1.L11 fl.LL.L 	.LLL 	 t.LL'.t 	%''.L 10, 	1 

the respencents tO plovicle cneace station eting to  me CMntrai 
(.ovemment civilian employees who are posted: in this region from outside 

T 	 ..A 	 a 	 C i.1 LtL 	 LLP.L CW,j LD)VL itLkeiLLJ[ 	 t.Lfl 	J'c.,taL1%JjI 'IJJ, UL 

impugned transfer and posting order till consideration of the ases of 

thoice posting b the authorits. At this stage mention may h? IIIide 

,, flfl4 .1 'Ci U,It 	.LLLttiiIIL .J1 %.LJ. s..Lcl t' 	.0 £15 .)1%L1. .LL 	 .UU'± 

? 



H 	.9 

m the case of K.K. Singh --Vs- Union of India & Ors., inOJ&. No. 38/2004. 

Similarly, mention may be made oi [he judgment aild  order dated 

16J2.2002 nassed by the Kon1ie Gauhati Hiqllh Court the case Shri 

Bhagwan Meithani - Vs- Union of India & Ors 

Copy of interim order dated 20.012004, order datd 25M3.2004 in 
A 	'T. 	'fl1f.4 	 - 	i 1.'(). 	U 4ItU J &ug1n1tL dflu. UEUtr UU.tU 16.10 	passt 

in W.Y (c) No. 3577/99 are enclosed here .pith ind marked as 

Anne,un 12 (Series) and 13 respecfiveh'. 

4. 	That it is stated that the renresentation dated 15.07.2005 of 
1. 

4: 	A 1-. 	 ,..4: i--. 	 .,4.4. 	 . 	.. 4: 	 ' vv 4, jOl %1 (&L&C.& L' SJLJL 	J1 LL LJJL' i, &Lei 	 'L .LJ, monlhs 

deliberately, moreover, it is learnt from reliable sowe that transfer 

proposal was initiated from the office of the F'iirector. 

Complex, NEP., Sbiliong for routine transfer and posting 

anct in the said proposaJ name of the applicant was d.elib 

for his transfer for his transfer arid posting at Lemhuchen 
of the Director, Dr. KM Buzarbaruah, knowing fuily 

submitted representations for choice st Lion pos 

compassionate ground. in any of the 5 places in the state 

inicated in his representation. ft is also known to the 

representation of the applicant dated 15.07.2005 is still 

office. of the Director GeneraL Headquarter Office, New 

TAR. Research 

the Scientists 

UeJy inciu.aea 

at the instance 

on exireme 

f West Bengal 

cctor that the 

ijLh the 

Ihi, even then 

his narn was proposed for transfer and posting frm 	,Umi.am- to 

Lembucherr-a at Tripusa Center bu.t name of Dr. S. Naskar, br. Scientist has 

not been included deflberateiv by-  the Director knowing fify well that L.T. 

S. Nasknr was recrnited for Trip-ura Center at Lethbuchera as per order 

dated 20.08.2002 issued 'Ov the HQ Office, ICAR, Kri.shi Bliawan, New 

Dcliii with specific direction to report at Tripura Center at ILembucherra as 
such the transfer proposal of the applicant initiated at theinstance of the 

L']Iector smaci.s muancie. 



10 

view of such transfer proposal, the applicant is row sought to he 

Lransferred from Umia.w1  Barapani to Tripura Center at L&w.bucherra with 

inalafide: inteiition to accommodate Dr. S. Naskar at the instance of 

Director at ICAR, Umiam, more so when the applican has compktcd 

about 13 years service at Uinhui Shillong and on that score alone the 

impugned transfer order dated 19:01. 2006 as well as inpugned order 

dated 08.02.2006 are liable to be set aside and quashed so ar the applicant 

is concerned. 

4.10 That it is stated that as per the impugned order of transer and posting 

dated 19.01.2006 no one is osted in place of the applicant. Moreover, the 

impugned order dated 19.01.2006 has not yet been execued till fflin of 

this arplici'ihon: However in terms of the im urned rcicvkng order dated 

0&02.2006 applicant is going to be relieved in the Mternon of 10.02.2006 

as such the Hcn'hle Court he pleased to pass an interim oider staying the 
oneration of imr-uened order dated 19.01.2006 as well as thipuncd order 

dated 0&02.2006 so fax the applicant is concerned till dispsa1 of Original 

Application and further he pleased to direct therespondets to consider 
i.. .,L . 
1U 	i(,ii.c .})UL 	in LilE, j1 ULU YtLU11ULLL UV LILU UJOLLtr.U.U. J1[ 

13.07, .200b and. till consicteration. 01 his choice posting tte applicant be 

aliowed to continue in the present place of posting. 

111 tlU.VLXV.EL 01 WU iiiUULI contieritiorl. we wyii 	UIL we 

iudent and. order dated 01.03.02 passed in O.A. No. IOIhOO2 (hri T.K. 

Chakrahorty -is- U.OJ & Oi-s.) as well as judgment and order dated 
1Z flQ 	 (' 	EL-. 	/ jQ 	1.11) 	 TTr' V '''.tUUJzLI LU \.J,L. L\) 	h.U/J UJIU.± I 1.i\. 	 V 5, 'J.\.Y.j UI. .J1D.2 

tr_s Hon ble TnbunJ 

Copy of the judgment -and, order dated 0L03M2 aid 05M1,0.5 are 

iQS. itxvvjw ±t tJ1X JLiL'U.UxI1 LD £ IULC LLAM -L  

and 15 respectively. 

£ 



4.11 That it is a fit case for the Hon'bie Tribunal to interfere with to protect the 

dgiit and interest of the applicant by passing. an appropriate order 

granting the d.equate rehei tothe applicant. 

.12 That this application is made bonafldle and fcr the cause of justice. 

5. 	Grounds for relief (s) with kgal provisions: 

5.1 For that, the OM dated i4J.2J9&. 01L12J98& 22.07.19% issued b the 

Govt. of India. framing the transfer policy fixing 2/3 years tenure in N.E 
fl 	

.1 L, t WI ji 	LtLt .i uuii ui uOi 	uj S.ULL UJIL LIUfl Ui 	 .ci lu . 

5 2 	For h$t, the zppiicapt has acqmrccI .. ''uatle ara legal rigft toi 

consideration of his choice posting in any of the 5 places indicated in his 
-. 	j. : 	 - 	- 	I 	f' •-ffl 	 1 	 1_ ------ ieptesemaUon u1iCu i3 V .VVJ 1S 	u as ul ii 

representations submitted to the Director C-eneraL HO office, IC AIR, New 
11 

L,ewi. 

3,3 	or that, applicant is at least entitled to posting on ex erne couq)assionate 
gr.urct In am 31 the 5 pla.ea illdicateal in Ins replesentatic,n dated 

15.07.2005 aller serving about 13 years at Umiam. Barapani in NE Region. 

5,4 	For that. the order of transfer has been issued by the inipuiied order 
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1. ..-. .. • 	 ie .Ln, 	o 	 . • 	.. 

order to acconunodate Dr. S. l'Jaskr, Sr. Sderthst at Urnithi. Barapani 

who was fad appointed for. Tripura Center by the order dated 
20.08.2002 bv the H.Q Office, New Delhi but he is retained at Uiniam,. 

Bara pant at the instance of the Dr. K. M Buzasbaruah, Director. 

- - 	r 	.1 	
. 	 1 1 	 1 	 1 	 .1 	 . 

- 	ror tnat-. mInxer Pruposai nas t'en rniutu at me instance or me 
L)irector, where name of the applicant has been InCIUdCd for ins transfer at 



Lembucherra, Tripura with rnalafidc intention to accommodate Dr. S. 

Naskar at Barapard at the Lime when representation is pending. 

S6 	ior that representatons submitted by the applicant on 15.07.2005 and 

subsequent representations are still pending with the HQ Office without 

any 	ticflCmfl 

37 	For that in place of the applicant no one is posted as such there will he no 

dicultv on the part of the respondents to continue the applicant till 

consideration of his representation for choice staLion posftng. 

1- 	1 	1'l 	, 	• 1 	 " 1 	 1' 	1• 	1 	3 	• 	• r r uz. uenoeraLe viOiauon ol Lite ransier t)oiicv iuiOU a1Luiu.rauve 
L 

v . i 	L,. 

	

, dUt.i& aUJ1L i 	 uiaiaiit 

Details of remedies exhausted 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted all 	the remedies 

available to and there is no other. alternative reniedv than to file this 

applica Lion. 

7, 	 filed or pending wlih iity other CotL. 

the aplicat Irthei declares tt he Nici not previousiv lilect an 

application; Writ Petiticm or fflt before any Court or any other Authority 

or 1LIV UL1LJ. L111L11 UI LI.2 IIIVUi&U ILdiW.iL ULt 	 lu.t.1 UI L&U 0 

a,'piiciflorl nor Anv sufl apphcatior 't ri.. 1etiion or Suit is pendling 

before any of thcm. 

Ref()soughtfrn 

Under the facts and circiur.stances stated above, the applicant humbly 

praYs that Your Lordships be pleased to adniit this application, call fo [he 

records:of the case and issue notkce to the resvondents to show .catse as to 

yhr the relief (s sought for m tins application shall not be 'ranted and on 

perusal of the records ind after hearing the pir ties on the cause or causes 

that imw be silow:n, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

) 



)
fv 

8.1 	That the Hoff'ble TrThunai. be pleased to set aside and quash the hntniqred 

order oi transfer and, posting bearing letter No. IRC (E 2/2003 dated 

19501 52000 ure 3) so far the applicant is concerned as weU as the 

nnpugIed office order relieving the applicant vide letter No. PC (E) 2/03 

dated 081)2.2006 (An.nexure- 

8.2 	Thxt the Hor'bie Tril,unal be pleased to diiect the respondent to allow the 

applicant to continue in the present place of posting till consideration of 

his chowe pQsmg in any of the 5 choice 	indicated in his 
J 	 tL 	 1i 1I11(j tp1enuvn te

IJ.UJ 	 ut '.A'i 	tLt 

01.121988, 12.0.98 issued 1w the Govt. of India. 

$ 	Lost or the applicanon. 

8 	otner :euef ; to VfliU' tile Jppu ant is entmeu a- the Fop NC 

Tribunal may deem lit aid proper, 

9. 	Interim, order ,rayed for 

!)uring peTiaencv If the appicaiio'n, theappflcant 	for the foBowing 
interim rlif; - 

9.1 	That the Hon' ble Tribunal he pleased to stay the operation of the 

impugned 6r1er of inmsler and posting beiiring letter No. lC (E) 2/2003 

dated 19,01.2006 (Armexure- 3) so far the appHcant is concerted as well as 
h 	 D( iQ\ ) i(I' A 	(Q fl') IS 	:.LLL,J 	 j .Jeax 1..LL S  J.' 	j* 	f 

Aimexure- Ii) till dipoei1 of the Original Application. 

Patia,ofthLpfl 
1) 	LP.ONo 
i) 	DaFenfisije 	 7'2. 

lssuedfrurn 	 c Po 
iv) 	Pavableat 

List of enclosures; 
As given in the index. 

" 
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VERIFICATION 

L Dr. Sanir Kumar Das. S/c)- Late Santosh Kuinar Das, aged about 40 
'Te rrs 1rorarg s r Sciepis Lic e s+occ Poauction Mxwemep), ICAR 

1 	' 	 1 	/r 	T1TT TI 	\ TT 	TI 	1 TT • 	 1 1 iesercn 'ornpiex, r or iN un !eglon). urnrou 	UflUiUi. rgnuiyu- 
793103, wOrking as Deputy Commissioner, Central Exdse Jorhat, in the 
ofh.e ot the Ppisuop OffiCC of. the Ler+r- 1 Excise do eebv 'e - r" that the 

S • 	 1 	• 	TI 	 1 - 	 j1- 	 1 	I stternents.niue rn .irrpn i. w ' mu o to i tre true w my isnowieuge 
and those niade in Paragraph 15 are true to uw leaI advice 

	

and I have not 	S 

suppressed aiw material tct. 

And I sizn this verification on ifUs the 10 day of lebruatv, 2006. 



l43-E..JdXCd 	flcbr.493, ' 

IV/84, dated the 17th Ocwbe, 1984 O.M 	h3OO1 83 Wdaie&the31St January 
1985 25th Scptenib, 1985 UQ Nó 24ElV86daed 	p1'1 	OM No 
20014/3183 E. LV dated the 29th Octoba, 1986'O.M 	83.1V/E fiT (B)dated the 

dated thc4s( D mbr;.1988i 0No 
- - 

- 	
-. 

1 . 41 

Allowances and facilities admissible tovanouS categories 'o1 civilian 
Central Government employees serving in the NorthEasternRCgiOfl compr2S-
ing the States of Assam, Meg ialaya,. ManiPir, Nagaland and Tripura and the 
Union Territories of Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram, Andainan and Nicobar 
Islands and Lakshadweep Islands. rnesc orders also apply mutatis mutandis 
to officers posted to N-E Council, when they are stationed in the N.E Region 
and to the civilian Central Government employees including officers of All 
India Services posted to Sikkim. 

VW Tenure of postinj/deputnhioni 
There will be a fixed tenure of posting 3 years at a time for officers. with 

• 	service of 10 years or less and of2 years at atizne foroflicers with more than 
10 years of service; Periods of leave, training, etc., in excess of IS daysper .  

• year wifl be excluded in counting the tenure period 4. rd years. Officers, on 
flt completion of the fixed tenure of service mentioned above may be considered 
01 for posting to a station of their choice as far as possible. 

The period uf deputation of the Central Government employees, to the 

StatesiUniqp Territories of the North-Eastern Region, will generally be for 3 
• years which can be extended in exceptional cases in exigencies or public 

vice as well as when the ernployec concerned is prepared to stay longer. The 
adniissiblc deputation allowance will aiso coniinuc to be paid dunng the 
puiod of rieputatlon so extended 

" 	(ii) Weightage for Central deputeuo&trazfllflg abroad and special 
mentioii in Confidential Reports: 

Satisfactory performance of duties for the prescribed tenure in the North-
East shall be given due recognition in the case of eligible officers in the matter 
or- 

- (a) promotion in cadre posts; 
(b) deputation to central tenure pasts; and 

• 	(c) courses of training abroad, 	. • 	. ..  

APPX.91 	micLVES FOR SERVING tat RE'OE RE 	 541 

ieal requirement of at least three jears se'-vice in a caore post be-
iutio Centralienure deputations may also be relaxed to tvo )ears in de 

-. -4rv'pi'g t'aes ofineritorious service in the North East  

I, 	jcentiy hUb made in the CR. of all employees '10 rlere 
-a ful' tenure of service mthe.North-Eastern Region to that effect 	,- 

'.- 	 •. 	 .• 	/l' 	-ç 	 • 

Cdreiuthonties are advised to give due weightage for satisfactory per-
formanc f duties for the prscribed tenure in the North-East in the matter of 
promo ni the cadre posts, deputation to Central tenure post and courses of 

--'• 	': 	-- 	- 	 -. • 	.:,' 

- 	 - 
$w) Special (Duty) Mlov ante 
Central Government civilian employees who have 11 Ind1a transfer ha- 

• 	bility.will be granted Special (Duty) Allowance at the rate of 124% of basic 
pay on posting to any station in the North-Eastern Region. Spcial (Duty) 

• Allowance will be in addition to any special pay and'or deputation (duty) 
allowance already being drawn without any ceiling on its quantuiti. The con-
dition that the aggregate of the Special (Duty) Allowance plus Special 
PayiDepuzation (Duty) Allowance, if any, will not exceed Rs. 1,000 per 
month shall also be dispensed with from 1-8-1997. Special Allowances like 
Special Compensatory (Remote Locality) Allowance, Constnction Allow-
ance and Projcct Allowance will be drawn separately. . . 

• 	' 	, ••The Central Govemmeüt civilian employees who are members.ofSche-' 
duled Tribes arid are otherwise eligible for the grant of Special (Duty) Allow-
ance under this para. and are exempted from payment of Income Tax under 
the Income Tax Act will also draw Special (Duty) Allowance. 

NOTE 1.—Special duty allowance will not be admissible during periods 
of leave/training beyond 15 days at a time and beyond 30 days in a year. The 
allowance is also not admissible during suspension and joining tune. - 

- 	NOTE 2.—Central Goverirnient civilian.ernploycCS. hasing. A!1 India 
Transfer Liability' on their posting to Andmafl & Nkobar Islands and Lak- 
shadweep islands are, with effect from 24th Ma'.', 1S89,'gnrntcd lsland Spe- 
cial Allowance in lieu of 'Special (Duty) Allowancc. Sec Od-rs in Secthn 

• VofthisAppefldi 	. 	, 

• (iv) Special Compensatory Allowance: 
The recommendations of the Fifth Pay Commission have been accepted 

by the Government and Special Compensator! Allowance a tthe revised rates 
have been made effective from 1-8-1997. 

For orders regarding current rates of Special Cornpen-rarorY 
allowance—See Part V oft/i/s Compiktion - BRA and CC4 

(v) Travelling Allowance on first appointment: 
Iii relaxation of the present rules (SR 105) that travelling allowance i not 

athnisslbie for journeys undertaken in connection with initial appGrnnent, in 
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. 	Division of Animal Production . 

ICAR Research Complex for NI H 1Lg'on 

Umiurn-793 103, Meghala>a 
1-k' /•". .......... 

...... . . 	

:.. 

.:' .. 
tixenerat  

Research (ICAR) 	 . 
q 	 - 

*iMDepartment' o f Agricultural Research and Education (DARL) gX 

kkBbavanNewethi - 1 10001 

I ' M 

ubPrayer for the transfer of Dr S K Das, Senior Suentist - Reg 
r 

24.02.2000, 	. RC (P) 29 193 DL 31.08.2000. 

.. W13
.  Jun 

I wou1d like to inform you that I joined to ARS service on 
00 successftil completion, of one year training I joined this institute on 

for transfer on 7 2 2000, which was, forwarded to the honorable DO, 
k1,1 channel by the institute vide lettcr NO RC (P) 29/ 93 Dt 24 02 2000 

$lromdof ny fhther's illness due to dreaded disease hypopharyngeal carcinoma, so 
V. 
	 that,I could continue treatment of my father properly. But iii) appeal as not con'iideicd 

due to unavailability of post My father was diagnosJ and treated at Christian Medictl 
/. 

College 4  Hospital, Vellore But after one year when it progresscd to List stage doctor 

discharged him and idvised to undertake treatment i e chLutherapy at Kolkata as per thcir 

guidclinc So, I apIicd for transfer second time in the s n '.t_ar on 26 05 2000 ienttomii 

four places near my hometown from where I would continue tcatnient of my father ptOL ny.  

UltImately my father ,dicd on 17.07.2000 due to luck of proper treatment, care and 

management. My pplication was forwarded by the then Director to the honorable DC, 

1CAR vide letter IO. RC (P) 29/93 Dt. 31.08.2000. But this time also council tlid not 

keep my requests  I had no push and pulling. 



Sir I had no brother I sister to look after my aged imither of 65 years old who is 
alone after my father's death. Moreover she is a cardiac patkut who is under treatment 
ocrdlac specialist at my native place. Somethnes I thought to bring my mother here, but 
due to lack of treatmeni facility at this place it was not possible to bring my mother here and 

• 	to continue treatment. TJicrefore I badly need transfer to anywhere near my hoi'nctown. 
•  Sir, I served sincerely for this institute more than twelve years and took part, ill the 

devehpmentaI, research and extension work on the aspect of pig iabbit and goat in spite of 
lot of pros and cons Piesently there are six scientists of all categories including me So in 
case of my transfer there is no hamper of work MorcovL' since last year you have 

: StreamlinCd transferpolicy. So, with great hope I' am again praying to you lhr my lransler 1 	i•: 	' 
mentionlg. five nearby places of my hometown from where I would look after my aged 
mother in her critical situation, simultaneously I would continuc my research and extension 

. - work comtbrtably. Once I lost my father due lack of care and management, so I cannot repeat 
r" 	 I 

the same thing for my mother. The choice of places of postuig in order is afuHois - 
NDRI (ES), Kalyani, Nadi, \VB, ii) IVRJ (ERS), lit lgai hia, Wil, in) (JIF (IRS), 
Sajt Lake, WB; iv) CICFRI, liarr3ckpore, WB and v) TOT (Zone-Il), Salt Lake, WB. 

- 	
-r • - I 	... 	

- -. - 

. 	 . Sir 1 shaLl rcmain grateful to you if you kindly grant my praer as soon as possible 
on compassionate ground. 

"Thanking You Sir. •. 

Enc. I) Certificate of CMC, VeUore 
• 	ii) Death certificate 	• 	 • 	• 

iii) Biodata of self 

Place. Umiurn 	 • 	 Yours tiiithllJy 
Dated. 15.07.2005 	 • • 

- (S K Ds) 
• 	 • 	Senior Sc icul ist 

I )ivision of Aruiiul Production 
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IiiodataofDrSK Das 

FuilNarne DrS K Das 

Name of father : Late Santosh Kurnar 1)as 

3 Date of Birth 22 10 1965 
/j 

4i -AM diaip1me with year LPM, 1990 
5. DateofJoirung to ICAR 21 011992 

/ 
6 Date ofjoining to present Institute 29 011993 
7 Home Address Vdl & P0- Hasnabad, Dist - 24 Parganas (North), 

West Bengal 

4L8 Office Address Senior Scientist (LPM) Div. of Anunal 

• 
Prod , ICAR Research Corn For NEIl Reg 

Urniuni, Meghalava 
9 Educational Qualific,ition 

Degree 	. Year University Ch ss  I (,radc 
B V SC & All l87 11(3KV, West Bcngal I si (lass 
MV Sc' 1989. BCKV, West Bengal 3.87 out 014.00 OGPA Scale 
Ph D AAU, Assanr '  8.65 out of 10.00 CGI'A Scale 

.10. Service Experience 

Post PLcc of posting Fi-orn To 
2 1-0 1 .1992 Scientist NAARM, ilyderabad, Al' 30.06. 1992 

0107.1992 

20,01 . 1993 

-. Scientist CIRG, Makhdoom,Up 28.011993 

26.07,19914 Scientist ICAR Rescirch Corn. for NH 1 

Region, tirnium, Mcghalaya 

27.07. 1 998 20.01 .200) Scientist Senior Scale ICAR Resewch Corn. For N H i 

Region, Urnium, MeghaJava 

2 1 .01 .2001 Fill dale Senior Scientist ICAR Rescarch Corn. For NH I 

Region., Urnium, Mcghalaya 

1•  
tkU 



lication 

Presentation of Paper in 

. seminar I conferei3ce 

Field of Research 

Project Involvement: - 

Research Paper 	 - 35 

Popular! Review Article 	- 1 5 

Book Chapter 	. 	- 2 

Technical Reirt 	- 16 

-10 

I) Housing, breeding and management of rabbit. pig 

and goat 

Behavioral study in goat, pig and rabbit 

Genotype & environment Interaction 

Different feed additives in pig and iahhit 

Unconventional fec(fstulls in pig and rabbit 

Qualitative and qualitative study of rabbit meat 

Study of fur skin processing in rabbit 

SI Title of Project Year of Year of nvolvcrnent  Fundüig No Start Fcnn. 
1 Upgrading of ltidigcnous pig of 1993 199 40% time as ICAR 

___ ha1aya _ associate 
2 Rabbit for meat.fur skin and wool 	

- 
1 993 I 99 40% time as ICAR 

Production associate 
3 Gcneticlrnprovcmcntofsckctcd )98 

indigenous undr reciprocal crossmg associate 
with Harnpshir ___________________ 

200 0  
40 	unc as ICAR 4 - Study on general and spccific 1998 

C_mbiabiJy of Rabbit CO III 
5 Farming System Research Project 1999 2001 20% time as 

--
ICAR 

200() 2001 50 % lime Workl 6 linprovci -nciit 	f Broiler Rabbit br 
Meat in rtcrn 1 1iniIayas . 

2003 
as CUP! 
25% time as 

Rank 
1CAR 7 ArtIficial Inscn'iiiatjon in Rabbit 2001 

2005 
ssoc{ate 

25% time as ICAR  8 Adaptive triaIUG pig in hilly tri________bal 2003 
area -- 

200ô 
wssociale 
25% time as ICAR 9 Adaptive trial bn the perforn - &ncc of 2003 

pig, rabbit and goat in the watershed at j CO Pt 
__ Khasi 	__ 



a 	lhrin 	trial 	fl 	rabbit 	and 	pig 2004 	2006 40% (line as 	ICAR 
oduction tcchn1ogy in Meghalaya  
)U- 	Plant- 	Ajima1 	relationship 	in 2005 	2007 25% timC as 	1CAR 
spoct of infertildy problem of cattle Co 	P1 

15, Participation in Training :- 

SI Nauieo1Progrmmc P14cc Duration Year 
No  

9cia!b4 TraJ ing on APM CLRG, Makhdoom, 6 months 1992 
UP 

2 Training on conputer ICAR Research Corn. 7 days 1998 
For NEll Reg 

i  Uniiwn Meia1aya  
3. 	. Training on skiiprocessing and CLRI, Chennai 7 days 2000 

product prcpanhion csuqm  
• 4 Agribased cntrcpreneurship RAU, Pusa, Bihar 30 days 2001 

5 ..d Development  
Advances in Structure ançi function 11I'KVV, I'hrnM ur 21 da)s 2002 
of productive and rcproducivc lIP. 
behaviour ofanjinals of high altitude  

16. Techiology Developed 	 i) Development of upgraded pig with 87,5 % 

Hampshire inheritance. 

Package of production lhr pig rearing 

Package of practices for rabbit production 

Fur skin processing 

17. Training Imparted to farmerf officers i) Rabbit Piod and Mgmt. 	-- 21 Irainings 

Pig Prod and ,1gmt 	- 1 2 traini111s 
\Vnter,hed I Jevelopment 	- 2 1 raifling 

lv) Fanning Sv:;1 n Research -- 2 rainings 
18. Demonstration Imparted 	: Around 100 trmerY educated unemployed 

youths in each rind every year. 

• 

--"(S K 1)as) 

Senior Scien(ist 

Division of Animal Pmduc t ion 

3 



(cts;9 

SIIEFD POST 

03.9.05. 

The Dy.Director'(p), 
IndLanConc21 of Agrtculturoj 

Delhi Krisht B 

Sub:— Por'ardtng of application for ranaftr in riJ8mct 
of Dr.3.K.Da8, Sr..cjentiat (LPff).rcg, 

S t r 
1 am ,forwrdlng heretoith the 	1ction for 

trans/cr in respet of Dr.S.K.Da -ior ;cintst (LPM) 0  
of this Complex, ff,qtrs,, Untan for fauour of Ij inc nBary 
action and coruidcratton at wour e 71  

This isszui wtth the approt'al of Dir-tor. 

'ri 	ih .fu./Jy, 

ffnclo: AS abov, 	 P 	
) A'ntratvc 

Co, y  to :- 	 - 

2. 

Dr,S.K.Dazj, enior Scentt3t (LrhiF) TCAR Rcsrrch 
Comniex jor ff5 i?egi,n, (Jizi, 

The 1Jead& Incharge, Dtision of ,?na1 Product,i ICAR Rccarcfl Cornilez for I/EU J?eon,, Umar 

rkd/.. 



INDIAN Co tJNCIL OF A ORIC YLTUJ? AL I? I / (ii! 
ICAR ReOarch Complex for N.E.11, J1ejn 

Ukrot Road, Megho.lniir,  

jzC(E)2/2003 

A 	ui&1- 3 

9 

. oe.. 

Datiul Uniom, t;r 151:11 Jan 	23 

OFrpi ORDER  

Approva1 of the Compø2ont Author ;; 	CAR fiz.'rc)' 
Complex for NBU. :Regio, Vtam is hereby car jjc- •fr thc tr.rfer an 
mentioned below with tjnmediate effect 

!eO Na;ea;dd;signoti;n 	— Fro 	 To 
-- 

1 0 	Dr. Brajendra, 
r3otentist (soil 400 *  

• 	 Soil Frt'0 / 
• 	 Soil Chom) 
2 Dr. Ae Kumaroan, 
• 	Sot antiat(AntJepi,od/ 

Qynaaooloij). 

Dr teraj llaider than, 
ctentiat 	n1Reprodc,1 

Girnaecolopjj), 

Dr,, I Sha7sntala, 
•.Sctenti3t(V,p.ff4 

5 Dr. L.R 0  Chatlod, 
Scientiot (VPFi) 

ICAR (R.c4 
for I/Eli Repon 
IliJioram CCnr. 

fC4R(Thc) for 
miw !?pf.rn, 
Mt:,cram Ct'rr(.r' 

IcAn(:?c ) .':' 	 '• 

HE!! Re pt on  

ICAR(R,c0) 	: r  T:(JCJ 	"r• 
NEff Rctoi 

ICAR(, 0 C) for iCE?(R,C 0 ) 	( or 
LIEU Region, II flegion 
Manipur Centre Un1cm, 

ZCA1i(R0C.) 	1r iC4It0?C.,) 	for 	on 
IflU Re p i on, i / If Rei i on 	( t 

'ifpfi-CcntreOrry 

ti1 	t 1 i 
pocitl'i 	of 

rc. i'(p,CH for 
I Rcgto 

1!.n! 

•; : ] (h' C ) •f..)r 

.: 

t 	fl.17i4 Eli 

'. 	• 	The Sctntjsf mentioned at 3J./fo, an! 4 a hnJ? i -z n ve  
, •;ttothir placepf poaftng, 

• •.-r••.' 	- 
The transfer is male  in pub) tc 4 'z'i il and t' 

olentataooncerned iiJl be entitled for T17'1 4 /Torrtnp tt7rc c t c, 
aa,per rules. 

( ;f., J 	7,PrJ4, PIii.i(r ) 
7IP orII( 

copy 
The Scientists concerned (By naie) 

2o'' The Joint Directors, ICAR (R.c.) for 1/I J "1 i, J1iPorm,Iian Spur 
and TrLpw'a. 

Iarg 	IfltDtn f 	('i t 5 Aflthnl !ic1th 
and Antrial Producton0ICAR (R4Ce) for PIE/i 

V 	 : 
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INDL&N COUNCIL OF AOR1CUL11JJAL RESEM'UI 
KRJSIU BHAVAN: NEW DELHI 

F.No. 31(3)12002 Per. II 

To EJ ...8:  

The Director, 
ICAR ReSCarCIj Coznpkx ror NEH Rejon, 
Barapani. 

Sct 	Appontmcnt Of Dr  SY&mzl Natar, Sdad* 1  ICAR Rcarcb Cope, fr NL}I Tcgion. 
of Senior Scientist (Aniirnd Rep Uddün ) in the pay scak of 7s.12000- 420-18300 	 thCopkx for NE}1 R4cn, Bnipanj 

On the r 	tioa of the Agric4uW Scieviisti P 	itnent Rcvrd, the Peident, 
In&n Cowicit of Agricolt oral Rtb Society has been PkWcd to approve thc qpoirdnent of Dr. Syrnai Nnakt to the post of Scnior Sct (Animal R idactiori ) at Triporn Centre of ICAR Rcscnrth Cociptct for NERC&on,Barapanj. 

Acordinojy, I ni to forward bricwith an offer of op inirnent in his/hcT favoer in duplicate, the original of which may he ddi 	to him and the othe copy be retairLctl by you. If he ac*epts the offer of • appoiotsnesst, be may kindly be orfriecd to take up kia/ber usip,pwent as eady is pozibk, pdcrabfy withir 0Cc 

It i presume that Dr. Syamal Naskar has already been cxanrintd by a dizly nititc Mcalà 2oani and IctIarr4 fit for savice while n anptc'uicnt undr the C ivity and his chzracter and adeee4ei have been vifIctl and Found satisfactory. It is also presumed that Dr. Syamal Naskas has given • nccessaiymaiital status deciaratinn and taken oath of afiegiww Faithiuincr to the Constitution of India. 

These presuniplions may kindly be conrinned while conveying to this office the acceptance of frer his appointment. 

Receipt of this letter may plcasc be acknowkdged ,.. 
, 	.•4'' 	.. 

Youm aith!uyy 

) 	 (M.ADAN SAUIJII 
UNI)ER SECRETARY(p)\ 

.Copywithacopycfoffcro: S  
j;:..• &udisy, A.SJLB., Pusa, New Delhi with reference to his kItc Su y/ASftWO2/Mfl'7 dated  Ne.

8.3.2002.  
Dr. Syarnal Naskar, Scientist ICAR Research Cbvq4cx for NEll ftegrnn. Hzrapani • 3.. 

.. Dimetor,, ICAR Rcsearcr Complex for NEB Rion, Barapi. 
P1€,ial File/Guard fi& 

UNDER SECR.SETARY (P) 
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/ 	 I)ivision of Animal Produtvii 
• 	 ICAR Research Complex for NE! l!in 

Umium793 103, Mcghi 

RC/AP/Cor-Dir/ 1/06 	'5 72 	 1)1. 21.01,2006 

To 

The Director 

• ICAR Research Cornpix for NEH Region 
• Umium-793 103, Meghlaya. 

Sub: Consideration for cancellation of Transfer - Reg 

Ref:No. RC (E) 2 / 2Q(J3 Dt 19.1.2006. 

With reference to the subject cited above 1 would like to inform you that my wife is a 

chronic patient of hypertension and regularly taking medicine. This disease is incurable and 
s she is carrymg genetically as my fathcr in law expired due to hypertension and cardiac 
jailure Moreover she suffered mild attack on 17 12 05 morning becamc scusciess and got 

" injury on head, shouçler, hand and leg If it vould happt a in absence of mc it vould he 

5V'higbly life risk to her. In case of my transfer she would not be able to continue her trcatmcnt 

care of child and manage daily essential works Recentlj Sonu I'odv lold 	that it is (iran;(1 
Iswear to the name ofalmiglity that it is not drama Similar problem occur rcd in the year 

200Lon the day of Dussera in open place Each and ecrybody in the 1(AR colony know it 

You may confinn frojn any reliable person residing in colow.. / ani cure i/rat mv enenly also 
will not tell false Afienvards at least three limes Same iIiinc's Iiapp( flu. il in quai tu flour e 
place, during journey in railway station I never told all thse to you or earlier Director 

'1?because1 don'tliketo make any hue and cry on my personal problem. But this time you 
coneI1ed me to dclkieatc all these things. So. I am not in ;r position to go Tripura. 

Sir, you are aware that I already applied for transkr to nearby place of my hometown 

on the ground of my. mother's sickness due to cardiovascular problem. She is 65 years old 



1 ''tnd alone after my father's death due to carcinoma in 200() 'o duc to t1iis truIci to rcmoI.. J 
place I would not be able to continue treatment of my mothLr and to manage everything in 
three different locations. 

Sir, you know very well that I had been workmg he,i.. last thirteen yeats sincerely on 

all aspects of pig, rabbit and goat depending on aai1ab1e lauhuics Moreover I tegularly go 
to farm even on Sunday, holiday, during strike curfeiv pit Aciznin vp:Ie of life ii sk/ Even it 
happenednumber of tunes that due to surprise visit of higher authority / minister / 

dignitaries, while nobody is available, myself kept ready to kiep farm presentable and 
highhghted activities of (he division I presented acliiei emr n!s dii, :m the 0.0 of honorable 
chief minister of Manipyr in the year 19,037 during the visit of' /)r Al S Siia,ninat/,a,; in the 
year 19 during the vi,it of Honorable Union Minister ofSiate, Ministry ofAgriculture in 
the year 2999 during 1/ic: visit of Honorable Slate Agriculture Minister in he yeur 20O etc. 

• Besides taking part in tft development of technology on pig and rabbit production since lily 

joining, I have been inyolved actively on dissemination of technology on rabbit and pig 
production since 2001.   4round eight farmers in Mmilanithar !Ci%h;t't/, flfiee,i far,ner.v in 
Suiden, twenty farmers iti Mawkrih and thirteen fliriners in A hiwlasnul adopted rub/nt' 
pig production technology. Therefore, I am regular/v visiting ,vite.v in their need as and wlieii 
it is necessary. Even I have given free ireatment service to lrmcr and animal lover as and 
when it was required or 4ue to request oihigher authority. I w; delim'ating all these fict .- 
due to the reason, my /ieads definitely 'never to/dali lhe.ve things to iou, oll1v (her have 

. 	. 	• 

complained against me. Vo, you should also know the rcalit. 

Dr Naskar is sekcted Senior Scientist of J'ripura ('enter toin August 2002. lIe neve, 
kept his wife with him 1 .S'hillong during last 5 - 6 years Of marriage. On the contrary 111V 

flimily is settled here since 1993. So. my fiimily will be çiisturhed severely. Due Co chronic 
hypertension problem o rny wife and cardiac. problem of uw mother. my probkm will not be 
solved easily until and unless I am able to go nearby placc of my hometown. In spite ofall 
these problems I never sJpped to continue my schedu

.
led work in the division / institute even 

in odd hour. 

is 
-' - 

............ 

(•) 



SSir I am unable to go l'ripura and 1 would llkL to nqucst you to think again for 
3consideratjon of cancelin? my transfer to Tripura. If you don like me, very well hut, at least 

give me 	tilUe, so that I may materialc ifl) lransILr to anyhcre near in -. 
hometown. 	' 	 * 
f N. 

 

Thanking you Sir, 

Enc ?Certificate/ presciption of MO, ICAR 
2 Certificate of cardiologist 

Ynurs faithfully 

(SKDas) 

Sciiior Sc icnt 1st 

(Lhcsi ock troduction and Ianagemefll) 

Division of Ai -iima] Product ion 
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I' 	ANIMAL PRODUCTJOT DIVISION 
ICAR RESEARCH COMPLEX FOR EH REGION 

I 	 UMROI ROAD, UMTAfvl, 
MEGIiJUAyA 7Q 

\ 0 RG/4P/or —14 (b,20051 / 	 J)a'iI t t 2 	F1Wfl 2(1(16 

': Das.. Sr. Scientist (Animal Repro Ucliop) A1)itfl PF0dUCj0j1 
Diisia TCAR Research Complex for NT.11 Rei; I ?p. is 

hcrehv dirctJ lo hand Over tile otheiaj eiarges held by him to Dr.  of Animal Production Disio 	ICAR Rcerc) Compl 	i 	11 1 Jrpioii. Uiniaj,i 
nIjtc1v ilijs is Ij rcfrcncc to thc ofljc oidcl .n. 	(L 2 	)ffl dtd 19.01.2006. 

.\ 
?. 

-. 

l 	.Viisjon 
Corn' to 

	

The Director, ICAIZ RCSCICh Compk:: lr N1:1J RL'J. 	iii Pod. Llniam 793 l03.for Thvour of 11 j,4 kind  in.formatjon pieacc 

I 
W. f. J1rdo(1),) 

i;l '_ien1js S: h 
\.nini;i 	OW C1op i')i'ki!m 
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Division of Animal Production 
ICAR Research Complex for NEll Region 

Umiu,n-793 103, Meghalava 

RC/ API Cor-Dir / i /05/i 8 I)t. 30.01.2006 

The Director 

ICAR Research Complçx for NEH Region 

Umiurn-793 103, Meghalaya 

Sub: Request for fonaniing of representation to the Uirccfnr General, ICAR and 
same copy to Secretarw, ICAR and Director (P), WAR. New Delhi. 

Sir, 

Herewith I am submitting one representation to honorable Director General, 
ICAR along with annejre I to IV for the cancellai ion oltransfur to Tripura Centerot the 

institute and consideration of transfer near to my hometown as per existing rules of 
posting of scientist in Nj1-I Region. 

So, kindly forward it to the Director General. ICAR and tf)e same to Secretary, 
ICAR and Director (F), 1CAR, New Delhi expeditiously. 

Thanking You 

Enc. same as above 

Yours f)iRully 

(SKI)as) 

Senior Scientist (LPM) 

Division of Animal Production 
v1i 1' 

'1 
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Division of Animal Production 

ICAR Research Complex for NEIl Rcion 

Umium-793 103, Meghalaya 

No. RC/ AP/ Cor - DG/ 06 

The Director General, 

C\J'.J •.:; . 7) 

Dt 30.01 .06. 

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (LCAR) 

Department of Agricultural Research and Education (I)ARE) 
Krishi .Bhawan, New Delhi 110001. 

• ; e. p<;2 c 

Sub 1)1 have completed my flied tenure of 3 3ears as per COl Rule of posting of 
scientist in NEH Region ................ 

' 2) Request for cancellation of transfer order No RC (F) 2/03 IN 1901 06 and 

tconsideration of my earlier transfer application dated 15 07 2005 as per Rule of 
in NEIl Region 

With due respect, may 1 humbly request you Sir to kindly refer the above 
mentioned reference and subject cited above which is self ,  cxp1anato It i.s submitted 
that! have completed my fixed tenure of 3 years in 1996 as per (tO! Rule of posting of 
scientist in NEIl Region,: which 

is applicable to 1CAR on mulatis, niutandis basis 
.Annex'ire1). Now I am no more interested to \Drk further in backward remote place of 

NEH Region. 

It is further submitted that I have requested my transkr to theplace of my choice 
through proper channel athjressed to you and the same was ür\\ardc ( b the institute to 
the Deputy Director (Personal), ICAR vide lcttcr No R ( ' ( P) 29 / 93 J )t. 3.9.05 (Annexure-JI) I have rcqi.iestcd the center of my Choj('c a nader i) Nl)RI (l'RSL 
Kalyani, Nadia, W13; ii) IVRJ ([iRS), Bclgachja. \Vll: iii) (.11I (11, 16). Salt I akc, Wil: 
iv) CICFRI, Barrackpore W13 and v) TOT (Zone-!!). Salt Lake. W13. 

It is further subrnittc4 that I joined this institutc on 29.01 . 1993 as a scientist 
(LPM) and now I am senio: scientist (LPM). I served sincerely beyond my capability lhr 
this institute more than thitcen years and took jxirt in the dcekncriiaI, research and 
eXtenSiOn work on the aspect of rabbit, pig and goat without giving any chance of 

E 

Ii 
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74 

-primandation to my higher authority. Presently I am running one pro jcct as P1 regarding 

"On farm trial on rab1it and pig production technology". I am involved in One 

"Watershed project" as OP1 since 2003 and two new projects since 2005 one on 

"Performance of Assam Local goat" and another on "inRrtility problem of caule as 
cop'. 

Despite of this Sir, on 19.01.061 have been transferred illegally from Barapani to 
Tripura center of the intitute. I requested repeatedly to E)ircclor verbally about my 

.genuine problem and expessed inability to go to Tripura. But instead of listening to my i: 

ap prob1em he continuously pressurzed me just to save his near and dear Dr S Naskar. Sir. 
.J,heis selected senior scientist (Animal Reproduction) of Tripura center (Annexure .-111), 

and he managed by any r cans, working here at Baraptni wcf 21 82002 in spit olgomg 
to Tripura center of institute Moreover he was initialk selcuid as sucnli't under NL 
special drive quota I don't know the vested interest of the authority to retain l)r S Nakar 

::at Barapani. Afterwards, pny wife was shocked severely, bccamc senseless, injured on 
Jhad on 17 12 05 The re45on is that she is a chrome patient ol h pcension 1 hcreforc I 
represented to Director (Annexure -IV) but eerylhing was in cm 1 odiy inhumanly 
relieve order was given to inc. 

• •;So, keepingin view the facts, as mentioned above by me. my  transfer order to 
• Tripura may kindly be wilhdrawn immediately and consider transfer to the place of my 

choice as given above as pr the Rules of posting of Scientist in the NEll region. 
Thanking You Sir, 

Enc. Annexure I - IV (Six pages document) 
Place: Urniurn 	

• 	\(olrs liiil,liill 

( S K Dt.$) 

Sc'niur Scientist ( LPM) 

F r1ii!: 	s 

icl(phon JP 0364-2570429 
Copy for necessary informution to 

Secretary, ICAR lrishi 13havan. New Delhi ii 0001 

Director (PersonaJ, ICAR, Krishi Bhawari, New Delhi -110001 

1 it 
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ND1AN COUNCIL OF AGRJCULTtJRA', ESEARcu 
ICAR R1SEARC1I COMPLEX FOR N.EJL UEGJON 

UMROJ ROAD, UMIAM-793 103, MEGHALAYA 

No RC(E)2/03 	 Dated Umiain, the 30t Jan , 2006 

MEMORANDUM 

Sub Transfer of Dr, S K Das, Sr Scientist (LPM) 

With reference to above and his representation No R( /AP/Cor4)ir/ I/OS dated 

21 06, 1 am directed to ..onvey that his request was consideied sympathetically by the EMIR  
Y.competentAuthont) It is regretted to inform that his request cannot be acceded to in 

e.lgencies of Institute's work Accordingly, Dr. Das, Sr Scientist (LPM) Is hereby directed .... 	 • --- 
to get hself relieved by 4th February, 2006 and to report to the Joint Director, ICAR, 
Tripura Centre without any further delay. 

This issues with the ipprova1 of the Director. 

( / 
Dr. S. K. Das, 
Sr. Scientist (LPM), 
Div. of Animal Production, 
ICAR Research Complex fQç NEH Region. 
Umiam. 

(to. J. 11rinaw,cla,,p ) 
i\di 	f1js(rahj\'c (.)fflccr 



- 
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Division of Animal Production 

I' 	 1CAR Research Complex for NEl1 Region 

Umium-793 103, Meghalaya 

•.;.!:No RC,APIcor Dff I I 105/t 	0 	 DL 31.01.2006 

The Director 

;1CAR Research Complex for NEH Region 
• 	.-'. 	1 	 - 

Urnium-793 103, Mcghalaya 

1 
S ib Request for cancellation of memorandum/ relicve ordtr 

. RefNo RC(E)2I03Dt 190106, RC(E)2/03 Dt 100106 

Sir,. 
With reference to the office order No. RC (E) 2/ 031)1 19.01.06 Ibtlowed by 

present memorandum No RC (E) 2 / 03 .Dt 30.01.06 1 am not in a position to accept this, 
• 	since my wile is severely sick due to hypertension which I already represented 

•  to you vide ietter No. RC/AP/Cor4)irIli0 5 DL 21.01.2006 

and to Honorable Directr General, ICAR vide letter No. RC/ AP/ Cor - DG/ 06 1)1.30. 

01. 06 through proper claimeI. Hence I am returning the sun in original as my case is 

pending under the dispod of [CAR. New Delhi. 

•---- _,• - - _.----, -= 
	 - 

rthcvc order till the diposd of my ibo .. rnLnhloncd . 
So. I therefore humbly request you that kindly d not nuplement memorandum / 

council. 

Enc. Same as above 

Yours t,bFufly 

( S K 1)as 

c nior Scientist (LPM) 

[)ivision ofi\niinal Product ion 

J

Ak
JL 



INDIAN COUNCIL OF ACRICIJL1 UR.A1. RESFARCII 
ICAR IESEARCH COMPLEX FOR N E. H REGJON 

UMROI ROAI), UMIAM-793103, Ml (,HAI A\ A 

Dated Umiam, the 8th  Feb., 2006 

OFFICE ORDER 

•i) •.. .i,._ 
his qfflce order of even No. dated 19.1.06,  Dr. S. K. Das, Sr. 

of Animal Production is hereby stands relieved with immediate 
)- 	.:' _aj '• 	/ 

afternoon of 1 0th  February, 2006 

• 

Thisissues with tjie approval of the Dircctoi 

,• 	.•4 

' 

: 	 5 

.- 	5'• 	
4, 	1 

t 	
5. 	

I 	
15 

r.SK. Das, 
Sr Scientist (LPM), 

• 	'Di''ision of Animal Production, 
ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region. 
Umiam. 

..Copyto: 	S  

1. P.S. to Director, ICAR Research Complex br NEI I Regi fl, Umiain. 
2.:The Joint Dirctor, ICAR Research Complex rw NFl I Iegion, iripura Cenirc, 

P.O. Lebmucheiia, \Vest 1ripura. 
Finance & Accounts OffIcer, ICAR Research Complex for NFl-I Region, Umiam, 

4 1 he Asstt Adnm Of1icr (E) IC AR Rescaih Co non. hr NI Ii Rc6inn Uinitm 
5 The llcad, Div of Animal Pioduction, IC AR R 5 tu U' ( ompic \ For NI Ii R. gion 

Umiam. 
6 	1 he Projcct Dii ctor Projt t I)1r.Ltoi aft u Pout' 	I 'endi i 	ii I I\ cki 1ib1id 

500030, J\,ndhri Pradeii. 

iT k A 	m 
tt 

4 

cco 
RM 

• 	• - 	,, 	

L c 	 '.. 

eP_LL 	L K 

•' 	
. 	•( 	(,') 

1 LL 	 - 

( 1. J. l(ha.n a\:3h1at1g 
Administrative Officer 
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order No.F.t4o.3/69 Admin, dated 
I 	.2.2J4 is stayed until further order. 

Sd/?J(t) 
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Contcj. 

25 • 3 • 2004 that ends O just Ice WIll b nt it 

a direction Is issued to the appli- 

cant to fi1 	fresh reprt:.;entation 

oe fore the 	':rdents . AccOrdIriçj ly 

app1ict 	-is 'ltrectedto .ile a 

	

reh and let: oj 1ci repre 	nt.tJ 

mentioning i; choice place of potI: 

to the repic'rts wit hin a pr1od oH 
one week trci t_he dat'.! of rectItt of. 

this order. It 3Ch applicution Is 

maUe • respo!t r t. s sh ] I c 	id.' r U 
se and pa:. 	r' ason1 orJ r .ttIi 

one month.. t1ne treajtr. ,'JJUdt 

.. 

4t.# 	 . . 

ring !31.'1 ; 

• 	given to t..h •plicnt. 
With th • the O.A. in (iI,Od 

of. 40 co;tn 

Till te crnpletion of the xer-
cisc, i'nterirn oroer dated 20.2.2004 
will, continue 0  

Sd / WtE MB ER (N M) 

*et1'je to e true 
itifri 
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promotion order at Secundcra.j In the Iirs reprLsenti100 dated 9-10 2000, it was not stated that the  applicaq,,h..d any family problem - 	So also, in the representation dated 27-11-2000, it was no stated that ..he had some specific proble 	Only it was stated that he was 
S 	•t;.transferred from .Trichy. to Echapur during Septemb • 	

I 	Cómpassioie grounds and the samegrounds existed. It is obvious 
that. no specific ground for not procee&g to Secunderabad was 
mentioned. In the representation, dated 22-12-2000, also the applicant  did not say that he wasfacing some probIem, only it was stated Ebar 
due to domestic - ptblem he was not in a position to avail of the-opportunity of promotion.-  It is not that every domestic problem even 
of trifle nature, requires to be considered by the employer. If the 
applicait had really any problem,, he should have poimed 

	

* 	wnich co'tt1dbe considcreiy The responieru 	3 ; 	- 
Thi' cnsiderd the 'rePreentjtjo of the 

applicanc and have declined the request of the applicant for foregoi the promotion 1  which they had a right to do in terms of O.M., dared 1-I0-1981; The applicant -is a Gtted 0ffir. It isee that he wants to avoid the transfer from the existing place. Transfer is riot 
only incidence of Service but is also a condit of service; The contention of the applicant that there is no exigency for his posting at Sccundcraad cannot be appreciated, it is a matter which is to be 
considered by the employer and not by the employee as to whcthr exigency exists or not. ?!.::.-: 	

0 	' 	'• 	 0 

The Tribunal is not the Appellate Authority to consider the adrninis1rj%'e exigency. The legal position is well settled on this point vide N.H. P. Co/poration Ud. .v. Sri Bhagwcn and Shiv Prak.-.sh 
(2001(2) SCSLI 396), Stare of MadJya Pradeth and another v. SS. 
Kouray and others (1995 SC 1056) and SB! v. Anj'm Scz:val w,d 
others (IT 2001 (5) SC 203). The applicanr catnot be granted the relief of considering his promotion at the plares me.1!ionctj b him in 
this O.A. No direction can also he given hr the Tri5nal for aowing 
the applicant o stay at local station. Coseqejy th e  aprilicuion s dismissed. No order as to costs. 
[Ranjir Kuir.ar Biswas v. U.'do of India and ethers. 0/2002. SwwrlysnewSg3 (Caiaara), date cfjtdgrnenr 5-2-2002. 

O.A. No. 234 of 200! 
166 

The department cannot deny the 3pplicatl!)fl for lrnnsfer of choice 
of posting, if the employee has completed the required number of years of scr -jce in the t ansfcrred office 

Facts: The applicant was iniria!ly appointed as Lower Division Clerk under the Kolkata Regional Office of the Kendriya Vith'alaya 
Saztgathan. Thereafter, on his seLection through Depamcntal  

\17A14 
SamysnesS 	- 	85 	October, 2002 

0s•: Exanunation he was appointed to the post of I 1)C at Kolkata Regional Office. By order, dated 15-9-1995; the applicant was mmOted to th post of Assistant and tranèféed to Silchar Regional Offi  O 	 He joined at Siichar on 31-10.1995 In this app'i 	
ássuch.

catjon under Seètjon 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, the applicarn has chal1enge 
 the transfer order, dated. 13-11-2000 and order, dated 4-12-2001, t 	whereby the respondents have rejected the representation of the 2pp1ica,n for his choice of posting. The applicant has been transferred from Regional Office 1  Silcbar to Regional Office, New Delhi, The 	' anplicant is working as Assistant in the KVS Regional Office, Silchar, 

-. The order has been challenged on the ground that the applicant having completed more than 5 years' 	 ,
service in the N.E. 

a QOTkrna'iricorffoty iith 'the transfer and posting guideline5, The respondents have noc followed the direction of this Tribunal in O.A. No. 423 of 2000, dated 5-6-2001 directing the respondents to consider the case of the applicant for his choice of posting, -. The applicant Submitted that the applicant had challenged the transfer,  order dated 13-11-2000, in O.A. No. 423 of 2000. In the proceedings before this Tribunal, the Respondents had 
stated that the case of the applicant for transfer to Kolkata could not be 
c.onsjdercd because of pcndency of disciplth.uy proceedings. 
Considering the fact that the applicant had completed his tenure in 
N.E. region, rhis Bench. by order, dated 56-2001, in  the  aorerr.cntjened O.A. diicted the respondenu to reconsider the case 
of the applicant for reposririg to Kolkata without being influenced by  thc p-cndency,  of the departmcnia proceeding. The rcspondcnt have 
arbitrarily rejected the claim of the applicant for his choice posting in VC1J!Ofl of the directioti of this Iribunal in O.A. No. 423 of 2000. 

i'Icld: The facts are not in dispute. The imuned order of ansfer, dated 3-fl-2oOo has been subject matter of adjudication beforr this TriL:tiJ 	The dircctin was zivcn to ..'-. resPodcts to tar the case of tic applicatt for choice of 	
rt 

 posting. 	The ru macic by the Rcspondets that the applicant has not made 
any application for choice of Posting cannot be accepted, because the appiit had come before this Tribunal for consideration of choice of 
posting. No material has been placed on behaif of the rcsDondes to show that the transfer guidelines issued by rh Respondents vice their lcrer, dated 25-1-2000, are not applicable to the apica,-if. 

As mentioned above, it is stated in Pnr. 19 of the guide!i 	that the Sideljne5 apply to non-teaching staff also to the extent applicable. 
Refcrenee to the guidelines does not show that the staff working in Rea:cnj Office is outside the Purview of tran,sfe: suidelines The 

asson of the Respondcut on the material before us cannot be 
sustained. The reiectjon of the claim of the ao,iica.-it in the im?ugfl orcie:, dated $-12-200t is nor consid(-red jusuid, as the same is not 



iasui on wny nter)aj 	Normally, the transfer orders are not 
interfered by the Tribunal unless the orders are found to be arbitrai,i; 
malafide or without jurisdiction. The applicant had come before this 
Tribunal earlier.... The respondents were directed to reconsider his 
request. Again his request was turned down takizg a new stahdThe 
rejection of applicant's representation could not be suoported byy3. 
material. The impugned order, dated 4-12-2001, is found (obe 
arDItrar) - 

The impugned order, dated 4-12-2001, is accordingly set aside. 
The respondnts are directed to consider the case of the applicant for 
transfer to his choice of posting at Kolkata as per guidelines, dated 
25-1-2000, and to accommodate the applicant at Kolkata against 
existing available vacancy. The Respondents are directed to conpIete - 

rocess in -  a mouth oe r&pt óT'this oter.' Th1nteñm 
order, dated 3-1-2002. shall continue to operate till the completion of 
the exercise. ' - . .....- . 

Application is allowed as indicated above. There shall however, 
no order as to costs.  
(Tapr w Cf in Far inkraborry v. Union of India and others,. 1012002. 
SàmysneiS 84. (Guivahats), da:e ofjudSmenx 1-3-2002.  1 

O.A. No. 487 of 2001 

167: 
Casual labourers who are c*n ployed: for a long period are to be 
regularized on Group 'D' post 

Facts: This botch of applicatiQiis ariscs out of a cornmdn cause of 
action and ail the a plicants arc sirm!arly pLacd. Thercfoz -e, these are 
-cing dccidcd by this common orc.r. The applicants in all the above 

cxc-: thc arirlicnn in O.A. No. 62 of 2000, are also 
cinimine i:efit with .cffccr &om th date the same was cctaded to 
ici: junior. i:e aprl;camns werc a.i c natcd as daily-wages casual 

in. the czr 1979-FS3 ta 6c ierer1ce to the order of the Apex 
Court,. Dcn.a.rtmnctn of Personnel and Training vide O.M. dated 
7-6-198-S issued guidelines for .  tecruijmcnt of casual workers and 
persons on d.aily-waes. The a'plicauts have all been granted 
TcmpQrary Status under this scheme with effect from 1-9-1993, and 
they have a!l been caming their increments in the then scale of 
Rs. 750..9.uJ. The pay scale has also been revised consequent to 
imnceniaticn of the Fifth Pay Coninnssions reco!rnnendatious. 
J:': ejs  of the anah:ants in these O.As. are that, they arc all employed 
arainst regular nature of work and have been in the service of the 
Dcoartrrtent for the last more than 20 years, but they are not being 
recu!arize.d. They seek directions to the rcsr,ondents Ui consider their 
cases for recularizarion on Gr.oum D' posts Iorthwith within the 
f ar-  a or c' euIuc 1 i:c SU..J '--i C') \1 da d 7 6 19S8 zu d 

2222 	 S6 
	 •1 

October, 2002 
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10.9-1993 and,along wjt1aJj coñ.sequenualbene5ts They are 
pnvi'that if thecntd service only as Temporary Status 

casual jbour 'ithout bing'EgWarized, they will be deprived of 
penslonaly benefits despite"havmg put m long year of service 

fle1d:We have hrd"qeàiied Counsel for the parties and 
carefully perused the guidelineicàntained in O.M., dated 7-6-1988, 
and 10-9-1993. Para. 5 of the Scheme for grant of Temporary Status 
and regularization lists out certain benefits which accrue to the casual 
Labour after., they attain Temporary Status; Pars. 6 states that no 
benefits other those sjecified in Pam. S will be admissible to 
casual labóuFwith Ternpdraiy Status. Para..5 (v) states as under:- 

the Service 'rded uñ'deri'emporaiyStatus wotildbe 
counted in the pürposè' of retirement benefits after their 

• " regularization" (emphasis supplied).-..- 	. 
A clear meaning of this clause is thaf, unless the' casual labour are 

regularized,' i.e., , absorbed against regular 'vacancies; the service 
rendered under Temporary Status would be of no consequence in so 
far as the retirement benefits are concerned. Obviously, this is the 
m.sin cause of grievance to the applicants that they are not being 
regularized and arc likely to be deprived of the pensionary benefits; - 

It is 'dear from the above that the department is required to 
review its need for deployment of casual labour; by reassessing the 
work being done by the casual workers to see whcthcr the same could 
be entrusted to the regular employees. It also ptvvides that in case 
where it is not possible to entrust all the items of work now being 
handled by the casual workers to the existing regular staff, additional 
regular posts may be created to the barest minimum necessary, with 
the concurrence of the Ministry of Finance.. The applicants have 
•coctiaued with the department over a very long period. Obously, it 
has not been possible for a department to entrust the work being 
hand!cd by these casual workers to the existing regular employees. In 
such a situation, the respondents were required to create additional 
regular posts so that the need to continue the casual workers was 
obviated. Apparently, the respondents do not appear to have taken any 
step in this direction and have thus failed to follow an essential step 
pruvided in the guidelines. The consequence of such a failure on the 
part of the department would be that, the applicants would continue to 
remain as Temporary Status casual labour and may retire in that 
capac:ty without having any benefit of the pensionarv benefits. The 
Government considered as model employer cannot let this exploitative 
situation to continue and must.take immediate action for creating as 
many number of regular posts as the 'number of Temporary Status 
casual workers at least equal to those wo have continued in the 
service of the dc-partment for more than 3 years. It is clear that the 
are working against work of regular nature whereas the casual labour 
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- GLIWaJIUI J 	VII(J P 	lust ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• tj'e 	. . V. a'a' 	..:•ii! 	IhiriIi*, 	ttIPI11Ijt.S ?,r'' : 	 • • 
113 l)I - SehIi 1:I1I1slcr i; 	 I flit' 'It,r,iis ot I Ji, I iaiih 	i'Icy 

(Annextire 1) ont ujiiisf tin oifiuis JJVeIi hy iha 	ipIic iiit JIe niso 

a _U "M I LS Utat Lite: tc1 ) ciitl ut luis Isi1( d Iii' I' 	I r ot 	in ii 
P 	

a 	a . 	, 

rneclianc 	wny. I Ii (OliliSt I niSo PtII I 'd on I Ii, i 	en ncihIiiiii I lint -'L 	r  
a 	IaI 	1 • 

a 	 Gnul,aU (111(1 Sik linr ni e not nvnit ii)It (II) (1 i ntIiif oI h)i>Stiiij JI('f) to 
. 	'soineotJer, Olficers even llieit tour psts nre Si 11 VHCafl t as eVidt1 t 

Alnfl o1(l(, diiI d I Ii 2OO 	fldW I 	h 	Nnç;niin, 
(1I11 	l)ilticilnu, 	' iii Ii 	i 	afIi • 	 ii Ii tjI, d 	siit Ii 	I lit' i\ 
	(All  eA 

o c 
i (1houdtiiu I ui J)hh:,l( ti 	I 	Pl1(f ut 	 i v  

aI ) l ) Itcnhi( is 	IIIf 	I 	h1IIlop,(I Sl)Ia Ii t 	Itc liblivIniions 
Ihat Cu wahati niad 	iI(•lIm sv1 ,- :' g1voll i 	iuuiu i 	rviunj liwici. • 	

aiii oF tue vi'w Ili;if I.l' hI 1 I)Jint jon i';uut by licJnas('(I oI :ti Iht' 
ndiitissju,i sUaVe iielf. 	four 	it 	:n' 	'eu, \nen,it :iuid it. is  

N 	
stated that the applicaut I: will he .sn l.istled if h i 	is tti i 	l 'red f'r 
truaisfer either ut: Tezp tar, NnJUOII Ui. • iIlisU kia. 1 ii e 3 	espuizdcu I 

• 

	

	. had . called for opton from the npplicaii I ii 1 the pphicnn I. Ii ad opteil 

•Silchar, Guwahaft KolkLa, Airport. 1GI Airptirt N.w Delhi, Kandla. 
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I he lresunt Ii oiislcr 01 (l(r II,w Ilmi I hi I 	hi , ni ' (IIe( hd u the 
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Noi theust em I ej ion nt iiie, *,I t 011i Sc' h Oil) W sido I '(J 101) (Kolknth) 

'also The npph4 nn is Ii S11011 , 11, id Ii is wilc' ic st & 'd to be 
-, stiffering froin OsI:erourIj,rjtj.s 	n(t Ihifi. lilt ,  climulit. rol,(ljtjOfl of 

- ShiUoiij will iitt: suit hr n1in4'i,i. 	firiti Iliol I Iiy rsn1yr hnd nirendy 

been elTecI.ecj jo Silchnr :nI (iiwahntj. I ;,ko 1nd Ilint. tIi'r 	stfll 

tour vot'nwh' 	vIIfluhI4. lit. 	;nuk i 	swd I ) iuu,11111'. 

Iuniiir, I 	litt 1 I IIt• III)pf 	III! I Ii 	;I I I) 	Ilk 1 uihd ;'pt cs'iil ifi hni 
3d 

 I4'!p0Iidii I. Wit mu 	ot I 'ui cHy•. I 	Ic !-duIy puilul iItj 

out his rendinss to nov ul ito' :uIrt's:iicl Iir 	I lirc' 	ptmes. If' such 

representatic-ni k uiode, d.uI will -tmicIr I h' (:ase of 

the O)pIiC3IIt I)r f)O'1J1111 H) nuy (1f  IlW tIin't' ç;e iiouun'Iy; Nnijtmii 

CeiLirni Liur ;t Is ;t' •' '( tukiu (.'iu P'JI kx(jsc (lilti 

3)(SS or<Jc'rs %\'iiItigt 	t_vc.i 	II 	I hf.' 1 1II'l4 . $ I1t 	k II(%t 

()Il'Iy 	I Iu' 	iuii' 	•lI!II 	uui1 	'ii 	ttI1 1 	liur 	I 

. 	PPIit 1 lu1i i; 	 I ill I II 	( • :r 4 ' 	st I I4' 	itIi -on I  

4 	drec 1e(l hi t'uui fll)t)% 

• 	
'•-. 

1\11!!o -'tlIi.,iI •: 'Ii'.I)!!'('(I 'it sit: UIPciV' 	 i 	Itic' Ill I its i!; .'i ,  In '.IrulJc 4  

V( eWe- 

itself.:. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHXH BENCH; GUWAHATI 

0. A. iNn, 	I2006 

rr-- 

o 	f 
•Respondeiit(s) 

Know all men by these presents that the above named Applicant do ereby appoint 
no!nnale and constitute Sri Manik Chaiida, Sri . rJofl. CiJJ,ami Sri •rg I ctirirC Ath'ocatc(s) and such of below mcntincd Advocate(s) as shall accept 
this VAKAI.ATNAMA to he mv'otir true and lawfiul Advocate(s) to apear and act for 
me.! u.s in the above noted case and for that puupose to do all acts whatoeve.i in that 
connection including depositing or drawing money. filing in or taking out pariers. deeds 
of composition etc. for me/us and Ofl my/our behalf and I/We a'ee to ratii' and confirm 
all such acts to be mine/our fbr all intends and purposes. In case of nonpavment of th 
stipulatedfee in full no Advocate(s) shall he bound to appear and/or act on my/our 
behalE 

In witness whereof. 1 ,117chereunto 'set rnv.!our hand on this 
2006. 	 the 	day 

Received from the Executant Mr. 	____ 	And accepted satisfied and accepted. 	 Senior Advocate will lead me/us in tle case. 

Athocate 	 Athot., 
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in the Central Administrative 'Pfibunal, 
Guwahati. 	fL 

q 3/ 
In themattër o 
0.Jo.3?Of 200 ' 

\21' Applicant 

Vs. 

Union of india & ors. 
Respondents 

1, A. K. Chaucihuri, Addi. Central Govt. Standing Counsel. Central 
Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati, hereby enter appearance on behalf of the 
Union of india & Respondents Nos. in the above case. 

Given under my hand & seal on this the //day of 	 200. 

/('A:.K. Chaudhuri) 
Addi. C.G.S.C. 


